
Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

Sport - General
601 L ATHLETICS:  1907 programme "The South London Harriers, Programme of the Spring Athletic & Cycling Meeting, held at

Kennington Oval"; 1932 programme "Track and Field Championships of New South Wales" (competitors include Olympians - Jack
Metcalfe, George Golding & Eileen Wearne); 1948 Manly Annual Night Carnival featuring Herb McKenley & John Winter - group
with programme, advertising flyer, two photographs & press clippings. (7 items) ...............................................................$80 - $100

602 L BOOKS, noted "How I Play Snooker" by Joe Davis [1st edition, London, 1949]; "Oxford versus Cambridge" by Abrahams &
Bruce-Kerr [London, 1931]; "Croquet Today" by Hardy [London, 1954]. Fair/Good condition. (13 items) .....................$180 - $220

603 L BOOKS, noted "Better Surfing for Boys" by Cook & Romeika [London, 1968]; "Encyclopaedia of Sport" by Harvey [London,
1959]; "The Dawn of Swimming" by Knox [London, 1962]. Fair/Good condition. (15 items)..........................................$100 - $120

604 L BOOKS, noted "The Sporting Image - A Pictorial History of Queenslanders at Play" by Howell & Brown [Brisbane, 1989]; "The
Best Ever Australian Sports Writing" by Headon [Melbourne, 2001]; "Running with the Ball" by Mancini & Hibbins [Melbourne,
1987]; "Pageantry of Sport" by Arlott & Daley [New York, 1968]. (35 items) ..................................................................$100 - $150

605 L SPORT: Cricket books (8) including "Australian Cricket - The Game and the Players" by Pollard [Sydney, 1982]; & "Trumper -
The Illustrated Biography" by Mallett [Melbourne, 1985]; set of 8 casette tapes "Bradman - The Don Declares"; Rugby League
books (9) including "The Story of Australian Rugby League" by Lester [Sydney, 1988] & "The Kangaroos - The saga of Rugby
League's Great Tours" by Heads [Sydney, 1990]; also RL video & Melbourne Football Club mirror. .................................$60 - $80

Boxing
606 16oz BBE Full Pro Boxing Glove (not replica), that was a spare for the Mike Tyson v Julius Francis fight, and signed by six world

champions - Jose Torres, Jeff Fenech, Lloyd Honeyghan, Herbie Hide, Carl Thompson & Colin McMillan; also signed by fight
referee Joe Cortez & famous ring announcer Michael Buffer. Also Jack Dempsey (World Heavyweight Champion 1919-26), superb
signed picture, 22x28cm; "Fight Night" NZ's only boxing publication, issues 1-6 & 8-9 (and spares of issues 1 & 2); plus
programmes (4) & other ephemera. (17 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................... $250 - $350

Commonwealth & Empire Games
607 1934 2nd BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN LONDON:  Participation Medal "British Empire Games/England/1934",

ex Sam Weaver of Wales bronze medallist in the Lawn Bowls pairs, in original presentation case. Together with his Welsh blazer;
programme "British Empire Games Federation, Bowling Section"; Welsh tie; blazer pocket; farewell booklet; menu/programme
"British Empire Games, English Bowling Association, Banquet and Distributuion of Prizes". Very attractive and scarce.
(7 items) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$800 - $1,000

608 L BRITISH EMPIRE & COMMONWEALTH GAMES:  "The New Zealand Sportsman, Empire Games 1950, Souvenir Issue"
(cvr faults); 1954 travel brochure "British Empire Games at Vancouver….1954"; 1958 Cardiff programmes (8); 1970 Edinburgh
programmes (10); 1986 Edinburgh programmes (8); Commonwealth Games Ties (5); plus 1981 European Cup tie. (34)$100 - $120

609 1954 BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN VANCOUVER,  Gold Winner's Medal "1954 V.British Empire and Commonwealth
Games, Vancouver, Canada", 55mm diameter, engraved on reverse "Lawn Bowls/Fours". Ex member of South African team.
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,250 - $1,500

610 1954 BRITISH EMPIRE GAMES IN VANCOUVER:  Group ex Frank Mitchell (gold medal South African Lawn Bowls Fours)
including "Official Souvenir Book and Programme of Events - British Empire and Commonwealth Games, Vancouver, Canada,
1954"; Programme of Entertainment; window decals (6); photograph of Lawn Bowls team; team manager's report; press clippings;
two signed dinner menus (one with 8 signatures, other with 14 signatures); letters & ephemera (42 items); telegrams (7); Canada
tourist brochures (9) & postcards (4). .................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

Cricket - 19th Century
611 c1865 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH, showing a group of boys playing cricket in front of a Common School (possibly Richmond),

of particular note are the large balls in use. Photographed by Paterson Bros. Melbourne, size 20x14cm, on mount 28x23cm.
May be the earliest photograph of school cricket in Victoria .  (Photo) ...................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

612 UNION CRICKET CLUB, RICHMOND: Five rare early document s - "Union Cricket Club, Subscription List" (1867);
"Statement of Receipts & Expenditure, Union Cricket Club to 14th Dec.1867"; programme/flyer "Union Cricket Club. A Grand
Musical & Elocutionary Entertainment" (May 1868); "Cash Statement, Concert in aid of the funds of The Union Cricket Club";
1868 letter signed by 5 players. Also range of documents related to the treasurer Bill Edie, with 1870 letters (4), 1899-1908
Railways documents (8), short play "The Elderly Gentleman". Early Australian cricket history. (19 items) (Photo) .....$500 - $1,000

613 TICKET: "Cricket Match, M.& H.B.U.R.Co. v  Victorian R ailways, South Melbourne Cricket Ground, On Wednesday
22nd December 1875". Extremely rare & early Australian cricket match ticket. {Initials = Melbourne & Hobsons Bay United
Railway Company, formed in 1865 when the Melbourne & Hobsons Bay Railway Company merged with the remaining suburban
railway companies}.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

614 L "Arthur Haygarth's Cricket Scores and Biographies, from 1855 to 1875. Vol.V" by Haygarth [London, 1876], 458 pages,
publisher's cloth. Fair/Good condition. ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $120

615 L "Arthur Haygarth's Cricket Scores and Biographies, from 1855 to 1875. Vol.VI" by Haygarth [London, 1876], 517 pages,
publisher's cloth. Fair/Good condition. ..............................................................................................................................$100 - $120



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

616 JAMES LILLYWHITE, piece signed "James Lillywhite, Captain of team to Australia 1876"; together with a modern postcard
"England in Australia 1876-77". [James Lillywhite played 2 Tests 1876-77, both as captain. England Test Player No.7].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) ....................................................................$500 - $1,000

617 ALFRED SHAW,  piece signed "Alfred Shaw, Gedling, 1903". [Alfred Shaw played 7 Tests 1876-82, including 4 as captain.
England Test Player No.9]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) ...........................$250 - $500

618 EARLY AUSTRALIAN CRICKETERS:  Set of prints by Dave Thomas - "Jack Blackham", "Dave Gregory", "Frederick
Spofforth", "George Giffen", "Charlie Turner" & "Hugh Trumble", each overall 45x32cm. (6 items) ...............................$150 - $200

619 1878-1909 AUSTRALIAN TEAM DISPLAYS:  1878 engraving "The Australian Cricketers"; 1893 printed team photo "The
Australian Cricket-Players in England"; 1893 printed team photo "The Australian Cricketers in England - A Portrait Group"; 1902
printed team photo "The Australians, 1902"; 1909 printed photo-montage "The All-Australia Cricketers Now in England"; all nicely
window mounted in ivory coloured boards, various sizes. (5 items)...................................................................................$120 - $150

620 1878 AUSTRALIAN TEAM: Original photograph of the team  (9x6cm), with title, "The Australian Twelve", and players' names
printed on mount, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Good condition (minor tone spots on mount).  (Photo) ...............................$300 - $400

621 CIVIL SERVICE CRICKET CLUB, Member's Season Ticket, for 18 78-9 with "No.84" at top left.
Extremely rare and attractive.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................$200 - $250

622 L "James Lillywhite's Cricketers' Annual"  for 1879, 1881, 1883, 1887, 1889-94 & 1896-1900. A good run, 15 issues, with orange
covers, the first 3 issues lack photographs. Fair/Good condition. ......................................................................................$150 - $200

623 W.G.GRACE & RANJITSINHJI,  both signatures on autograph page. [W.G.Grace, the most famous cricketer of all, played 22
Tests 1880-99, 13 as captain; Ranjitsinhji played 15 Tests 1896-1902. England Test player nos. 24 & 105].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) .......................................................................$500 - $600

624 1880 AUSTRALIAN TEAM: Original photograph of the team  (9x6cm), with title, "The Australian Eleven, 1880", and players'
names printed on mount, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Fine condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................$300 - $400

625 1882 AUSTRALIAN TEAM: Original photograph of the team  (9x6cm), with the title, "The Australian Team, 1882", and
players' names printed on mount, overall 16x11cm. Scarce. Good condition.  (Photo) .....................................................$250 - $300

626 1886 ENGLAND TEAM: Original team photograph by E.Hawkins & Compy, with title "England v Australians, 1886. Played
at Lord's, July 19th, 20th, 21st", and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 43x37cm. VG condition.  (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

627 L "England v Australia at the Wicket, A Complete Record of All Cricket matches Played Between English and Australian
Elevens" by Brumfitt & Kirby [Yorkshire, 1887], rebound in yellow cloth (without wrappers). ......................................$100 - $120

628 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Memorable Cricket Matches" by Sir Geoffrey Tomkinson (signed, no385/500) [UK, 1958]; "Cricket.
A Popular Handbook of the Game" by W.G.Grace, Pycroft, Gale [London, 1887]; "The New Zealanders in England 1931" by Hintz
[London, 1931]; Crickety Cricket" by Moffat [London, 1897]. Fair/Good condition. (9 items).........................................$150 - $200

629 HUGH TRUMBLE & JOE DARLING,  both signatures on piece. [Trumble played 32 Tests 1890-1904, incl. 2 as Australian
captain, one of only three men to have taken two Test hat-tricks; Joe Darling played 34 Tests 1894-1905, incl. 21 as Australian
captain. Australian Test Player Nos.59 & 64].  (Photo) .....................................................................................................$400 - $500

630 HUGH TRUMBLE , lovely signature on piece. [Trumble played 32 Tests 1890-1904, including 2 as Australian captain, one of
only three men to have taken two Test hat-tricks. Australian Test Player No.59].  (Photo) ...............................................$400 - $500

631 1890-1920 ENGLAND TEST CRICKETERS: Collection of signed pieces & picture - J.T.Hearne, C.B.Fry, G.H.Hirst,
J.R.Mason, Len Braund, John Gunn, A.E.Relf, George Gunn (2), Joe Hardtaff Snr, J.B.Hobbs, Frank Woolley, H.D.G.Leveson-
Gower, J.W.H.T.Douglas, J.W.Hearne, Phil Mead, E.J.Smith & Lord Tennyson. A few with accompanying pictures or postcard.
From the Brian Bassano cricket autographs collection (18 items) (Photo) ......................................................................$750 - $1,000

632 L "Athletic News Cricket Annual"  (15) for 1893, 1895, 1903, 1905, 1908, 1919, 1921, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1930, 1932, 1933, 1935
& 1936; plus "Daily News Cricket & Tennis Annual 1926" & "Daily News Cricket Annual 1929". Fair/Good condition. (17 items)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

633 K.S.RANJITSINHJI, nice signature on card. [Ranji played 15 Tests 1896-1902. England Test Player No.105].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) .......................................................................$150 - $200

634 K.S.RANJITSINHJI:  'Vanity Fair' Cricket Print "Ranji" by Spy (Sir Leslie Ward), colour lithograph, published Aug.26th 1897,
overall 27x40cm. Small tear at top. ....................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

635 L CRICKET BOOKS:  "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Ranjitsinhji [London, 1897]; plus "Cricket - The Australian Way" by Jack
Pollard [UK, 1968] signed to inside front covers by 16 Australians & 9 English players, including Ian Chappell, Keith Stackpole &
Doug Walters. Fair/Good condition. (2 items) ....................................................................................................................$120 - $150



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

636 SIR PELHAM WARNER , group with signed letter, signed newspaper picture  & signed piece. [Plum Warner played 15 Tests
1898-1912, including 10 as England captain, and was manager of the famous 1932-33 Bodyline team. England Test Player
No.118]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) ........................................................$200 - $250

637 WILFRED RHODES,  nice signed letter; together with envelope in which it was sent to Ceylon. [Wilfred Rhodes played 58 Tests
1899-1930. England Test Player No.121]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. ..................$100 - $120

638 L "The Book of Cricket - A Gallery of Famous Players" by C.B.Fry [London, 1899], half red morocco binding with gilt titles.
Fair/Good condition. ..........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Cricket - 1900 to 1927
639 W.G. GRACE - A silver stand showing W.G. Grace with bat against a filigree tree in art nouveau style, 7 inches from base,

the "leaves" holding a royal blue glass fluted vase; produced during the 1896 Ashes series in England.  (Photo) ... $600 - $800

640 WARWICK ARMSTRONG,  nice signature on piece. [Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21 including 10 as Australian
captain. Australian Test Player No.80]. ..............................................................................................................................$150 - $200

641 S.F.BARNES, superb signed piece, together with envelope in Barnes distinctive hand-writing in which it was sent to Ceylon.
[Sydney Barnes played 27 Tests 1901-14. England Test Player No.129].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .....................................................................................$150 - $200

642 L CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "Australian Cricketers 1926 - Portraits Drawn from Life and Signed by each Player" by Laurence East
[London, 1926]; "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", volume II only, by Percy Cross Standing [London, 1902]; 1953-97 Tour
Guides (9); booklet "The Founding of Australia" by D.Hope Johnston [London, c1938], signed by the author and endorsed to Keith
Miller; original pen & ink cartoon "The Return of Cricket", signed "AEM" and dated "May 4, 1907", window mounted, overall
36x34cm; "Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens" by J.M.Barrie [London, c1920]. Fair/Good condition. (17 items) .............$120 - $180

643 VICTOR TRUMPER's set of three 18ct gold shirt studs worn by him during the 1902 tour of England,
each stud with the initials "V.T." calligraphically engraved, in their original green Morocco box.
Purchased at the Ramamurthy Auction, Christies Melbourne, Aug. 1997.  (Photo) ............................................. $3,000 - $4,000

644 L "Great Batsmen - Their Methods at a Glance" by George Beldam & C.B.Fry [London, 1907]. Fair/Good condition. $150 - $200

645 CHARLES MACARTNEY , superb signed photograph of Macartney in his Australian cap and blazer, 14x20cm.
[Charles Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26, Australian Test Player No.90].  (Photo) ....................................................$500 - $600

646 CHARLES MACARTNEY , group with signed letter, signed postcard & small signed picture, together with envelope in which
they were sent to Ceylon. [Charles Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26. Australian Test Player No.90].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. (3 items) (Photo) .........................................................$250 - $300

647 PC J.B.HOBBS, signature on real photo postcard; also Herbert Sutcliffe postcard with facsimile autograph.
[Hobbs played 61 Tests 1908-30; Herbert Sutcliffe played in 54 Tests 1924-35]. (2 items)...............................................$120 - $150

648 PC c1908 postcards "1907-08 England Team", published by J.J.Miller (Melbourne). Fair/VG. (14 items) (Photo) ..............$250 - $300

649 HERBERT STRUDWICK , signed letter; signed newspaper picture; plus envelope in which they were sent to Ceylon.
[Strudwick played 28 Tests 1909-26. England Test Player No.168]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama collection. ........$150 - $200

650 FRANK WOOLLEY , group with signed letter, signed photograph & signed newspaper picture. [Frank Woolley played 64 Tests
1909-34. England Test Player No.163]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. ......................$100 - $150

651 BILL WHITTY,  signature on piece. [William Whitty played 14 Tests 1909-12. Australian Test Player No.95]. ...........$100 - $150

652 PC CRICKET POSTCARDS:  "W.J.Whitty (The Australian Cricket Team 1909)"; "A.Cotter (N.S.Wales)" by Ralph Dunn & Co.;
plus "V.Trumper/R.A.Duff/W.P.Howell/J.J.Kelly" published by 'The Captain'. (3 items)..................................................$100 - $120

653 C.P.MEAD, signature on piece; together with cricket card & letter from his daughter Phyllis. [Phil Mead played 17 Tests 1911-29.
England Test Player No.174]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .....................................$100 - $150

654 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1913",  rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. Fair/Good condit. .$120 - $150

655 VICTOR TRUMPER TESTIMONIAL MATCH,  original tinplate photographic print of Trumper surrounded by the signatures
of the participants and officials of his Testimonial Match - NSW v Rest of Australia on 8th Feb.1913. Each player received a
personally signed photograph of Trumper, further signed by all; and this in turn was recreated in tinplate as a memento of the event.
Overall 15x20cm.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,250

656 L "The History of South African Cricket"  by Luckin [Johannesburg, 1915], minor faults though important reference book.  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

657 L "The Memorial Biography of Dr.W.G.Grace" edited by Lord Hawke, Lord Harris & Sir Home Gordon [London, 1919];
plus "Recollections & Reminiscences" by Lord hawke [London, 1924]. Fair/Good condition. (2 items) ..........................$100 - $150



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

658 CRICKET FLASK , English pewter, made by Troika, c1920s, in shape of half cricket ball. .............................................$80 - $100

659 D PERCY FENDER, signed letter & signed newspaper picture; plus envelope in which they were sent to Ceylon. [Fender played 13
Tests 1920-29. England Test Player No.187]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .............$100 - $150

660 D ARTHUR MAILEY , signed letter & signature below newspaper picture. [Arthur Mailey played 21 Tests 1920-26. Australian Test
Player No.108]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. ...........................................................$100 - $120

661 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1922], Volume II, Nos.1-21, May - September 1922, complete,
bound in one hard-backed green volume. (Total 21)...........................................................................................................$100 - $120

662 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1922-23], Vol. II No.22; Vol. III, Nos.1-5, Dec.1922 - April 1923,
complete; plus The Cricketer Annual 1922-3, bound in one hard-backed green volume. (Total 7) ......................................$80 - $100

663 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1923-24], Volume IV Nos.1-23, May 1923 - April 1924, complete;
plus The Cricketer Annual 1923-24, bound in one hard-backed red volume. (Total 24) ....................................................$100 - $120

664 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Cricket Old and New - A Straight Talk to Young Players" by Maclaren [London, 1924]; "A History of
Cricket" by Altham & Swanton [London, 2nd ed, 1938]; "In Quest of the Ashes 1950-51" by Harris [London, 1951]; "The Story of
the Oval, and The History of Surrey Cricket 1902 to 1948" by Palgrave [Birmingham, 1949]; "The Barry Richards Story" by
Richards [London, 1978]. (40 items) ..................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

665 L 1920s CRICKET BOOKS by F.S.Ashley-Cooper - "Cricket Highways and Byways" [London, 1927] & "The Hambledon Cricket
Chronicle 1772-1796" [London, 1924]. Fair/Good condition. (2 items).............................................................................$150 - $200

666 D MAURICE TATE , signed letter & signed newspaper picture; together with envelope in which they were sent to Ceylon.
[Maurice Tate played 39 Tests 1924-35. England Test Player No.216]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama collection. ...$100 - $150

667 D VICTOR RICHARDSON , signed letter, together with envelope in which it was sent to Ceylon. [Richardson played 19 Tests
1924-36, including 5 as captain. Australian Test Player No.119]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama collection. ............$100 - $120

668 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1925], Volume VI Nos.1-19, May - Sept.1925, complete;
plus The Cricketer Annual 1925-26, bound in one hard-backed green volume. (Total 20).................................................$100 - $120

669 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1926], Volume VII Nos.1-18, May - Sept.1926, complete;
plus The Cricketer Annuals Spring 1926 & 1926-27, bound in one hard-backed volume. (Total 20) ................................$100 - $120

670 ERNEST TYLDESLEY'S CRICKET BAT FROM 1926,  full size "Windett & Smith - Ernest Tyldesley" cricket Bat, signed by
Tyldesley in the ownership position & endorsed "1926, Average 123.08, 12 Successive Innings - 144, 69, 144*, 226, 51, 131,
131, 126, 106, (ENG) 81, 44, 139, 85". It was later signed by the 1932 England Body-Line Team - 16 signatures including
Douglas Jardine, Wally Hammond & Harold Larwood. The bat has been re-inforced with twine at base, and shows results of its
heavy usage. The signatures and endorsements on reverse have been improved for display purposes.
Provenance:- Family of Ernest Tyldesley. [Tyldesley remains Lancashire's most prolific run-getter of all time, and played 14 Tests
1921-29. The 1926 season saw him playing a succession of innings in July unrivalled in cricket history for its consistency in scoring
50 or better in 10 consecutive innings].  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................$1,200 - $1,500

671 L CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "The Test Match Surprise" by Jack Hobbs [Lond., 1926]; "W.G.Grace" by Darwin [Lond., 1948]; "The
Complete History of Australian Cricket 1803-1989" in 5 vols by Pollard [Sydney, 1987-90]; "Cricket in Australia" Vols 1-6
[Melbourne, 1981-86]; "The Bradman Albums" in 2 volumes [Sydney, 1987]. (26 items) ................................................$150 - $200

672 L CRICKET BOOKS by P.F.Warner  - "The Fight for the Ashes in 1926" [London, 1926] & "The Fight for the Ashes in 1930"
[London, 1930]. Fair/Good condition. (2 items) .................................................................................................................$100 - $120

673 BILL WOODFULL & BILL PONSFORD , both signatures on newspaper picture of the pair walking out to bat. [Bill Woodfull
played 35 Tests 1926-34, including 25 as captain. Bill Ponsford played 29 Tests 1924-34].  (Photo) ..............................$150 - $200

674 1926 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND:  Silk Scorecard for Final Test Match at Kennington Oval, 17x30cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

675 D R.E.S.WYATT , signed letter & signed newspaper picture. [Bob Wyatt played 40 Tests 1927-37, including 16 as captain. England
Test Player No.231]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. ...................................................$100 - $150

676 D JACK GREGORY , group with signed letter, signed newspaper picture & signed autograph page. [Jack Gregory played 24 Tests
1920-29. Australian Test Player No.107]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. ...................$100 - $150

Cricket - The Bradman Era
677 L "The Cricketer"  magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1928], Volume IX Nos.1-20, May - Sept.1928, complete;

plus The Cricketer Annuals Spring 1928 & 1928-29. (Total 22) ........................................................................................$100 - $120

678 L "The Cricketer" magazine, edited by P.F.Warner [London, 1929], Volume X Nos.1-20, May - Sept.1929, complete; plus The
Cricketer Annuals Spring 1929 & 1929-30, bound in one hard-backed volume. (Total 22)...............................................$100 - $120



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

679 W.H.HOBKIRK'S PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM , owned by W.H.Hobkirk of Rockhampton, later Queensland coach, with 78
personal snaps 1929-45, mostly cricket related, noted 1929 Archer's tour of west Queensland; rare photo of NSW team v
Rockhampton 1927; Raglan CC v Archer's team; Bajool CC 1929; Archer Ladies CC 1930; Rockhampton CC 1931.
Valuable record of early Queensland cricket. ....................................................................................................................$200 - $300

680 CRICKET COLLECTION:  J.B.Hobbs signature on half-postcard; 1930-38 Australian team postcards (3); scorecards (4); tour
guides (5); small autographs range; c1980s action cricket photographs (46) including Dennis Lillee, Jeff Thomson, Allan Border &
Mike Brearley; David Leatherdale's Worcestershire Shirts (2) & "Lugsy 2003" benefit tie. (c70 items)............................$200 - $300

681 1930 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND:  Australian Team photograph, with title "Lancashire Cricket Ground 1930" and
players names on mount, overall 30x27cm. The photograph shows most of the players wearing their Baggy Green caps, and the
team includes Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson & Don Bradman (in his record breaking year). VG condition.  (Photo) .....$250 - $300

682 TED A'BECKETT'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 1930  Ashes series,
green wool, with wire embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1930" on front, Scholium label endorsed "E.L.a'Beckett".
One small hole, otherwise very good match-used condition. [Ted A'Beckett played 4 Tests 1928-32].
With CoA. Extremely rare.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................................... $12,000 - $15,000

683 TED A'BECKETT'S AUSTRALIAN TEST BLAZER, from 1930 Ashes Tour, gre en wool with yellow silk trim,
Australian Coat-of-Arms & "1930" on pocket in gold and silver wire and coloured silk. Very good condition.
[Ted A'Beckett played 4 Tests 1928-32. Australian Test player no.128]. With CoA. Very rare and attractive.
(Photo) ......................................................................................................................................................................... $4,000 - $6,000

684 TED A'BECKETT'S ST.KILDA CRICKET CLUB CAP, black, with embr oidered "StK.C.C." badge on front.
Good match-worn condition. ............................................................................................................................................ $100 - $150

685 TED A'BECKETT'S MELBOURNE UNIVERSITY CRICKET CLUB CAP, black, with embroidered "MUCC" logo
on front; plus his Melbourne Grammar school/cricket cap. Good match-worn condition. (2 items) .......................... $100 - $150

686 NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET CAP,  baggy blue with embroidered "NSWCA" badge on front, c1930, owner unknown, from
the Ted A'Beckett collection. Few small holes, otherwise good match-worn condition. With CoA.  (Photo) ...................$400 - $500

687 1930s CRICKET BAT: "Gunn & Moore" Cricket Bat, with  over 90 cricket signatures including 7 teams - 1931 South Africa
(11 sigs); 1933 New Zealand (13 sigs); 1932-33 England BODYLINE! (14 sigs); 1934 England (9 sigs); 1934 Australia (15
sigs); 1935-36 England (14 sigs); 1937 New Zealand (16 sigs). The cricket signatures include Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull,
Bill Ponsford, E.R.T.Holmes, Douglas Jardine (the English Body-line captain), Curly Page, Jock Cameron. Some signatures
faded, though bat in generally good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................... $1,500 - $2,000

688 1931-32 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM TO AUSTRALIA,  official team photograph, with title "South African Cricket Team,
Touring Australia, 1931-32", and players names printed on mount, noted H.B.Cameron (captain), D.P.B.Morkel, Ken Viljoen &
Sandy Bell, window mounted, overall 46x37cm. Good condition (some faults to mount).  (Photo) .................................$200 - $250

689 L "Googlies"  by Hordern [Sydney, 1932]; plus "Googlyman - The Story of HV 'Ranji' Hordern" by Smith (signed by author &
numbered 156/300) [Tasmania, 2005]. (2 items) ................................................................................................................$100 - $120

690 D HAROLD LARWOOD,  signed letter & two signed newspaper pictures; plus envelope in which they were sent to Ceylon.
[Larwood, the fast bowler at the centre of Body-line, played 21 Tests 1926-33. England Test Player No.225].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .....................................................................................$150 - $200

691 BILL BOWES , signed photograph, signed newspaper picture & signed page; plus envelope in which they were sent to Ceylon.
[Bowes, one of the Body-line fast bowlers, played 15 Tests 1932-46. England Test Player No.264].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .....................................................................................$120 - $150

692 D DOUGLAS JARDINE,  group with signed hand-written letter & two signed newspaper pictures; together with envelope in which
they were sent to Ceylon. [Jardine played 22 Tests 1928-34, famous Body-line captain. England Test Player No.235].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) .......................................................................$600 - $800

693 L TOUR GUIDES: "Australia's 18th Cricket Tour of England 1934 Souvenir" by A.W.Simpson [Nottingham, 1934]; "The Sporting
Globe Cricket Book 1936-37"; "Australian XI English Tour 1938" Orient Line brochure; "1946-7 Sporting Globe Cricket Book"
(with scoring sheet intact). (4 items) ...................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

694 L "In Quest of the Ashes 1934 - The Don Bradman Souvenir Booklet and Scoring Records" published by Wrigleys, with two of
the scarce scoring sheets; plus "1936-1937 The Ashes - The Wrigley Souvenir Book and Scoring Records" [Sydney, 1936], with
scoring sheet. Fair/Good condition. (2 items)......................................................................................................................$200 - $250

695 L "The Globe Cricket Hints"  by Bradman, Oldfield, Mailey & Moyes [Sydney, 1934]; "The Jim Russell Cricket Book of the 1938
Australian XI" [Sydney, 1938]; "Bradman 1927-1941" by Roberts [Birmingham, 1944]. Fair/Good condition. (3 items)$100 - $120



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

696 TEAM PHOTOGRAPHS:  1935 NSW team; 1986-87 England team; plus reprinted team photographs 1954-55 Australia (signed
Keith Miller); 1958-59 Australia (signed Richie Benaud & Norm O'Neill); 1959-69 Australia (signed Neil Harvey, Norm O'Neill,
Colin McDonald & Sam Loxton); 1964 India v Australia (3 signatures including Brian Booth). (11 items) .....................$150 - $200

697 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1935",  original paper wrappers. Fair/Good condition. ...........................................$150 - $200

698 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1936",  original paper wrappers. Fair/Good condition. ...........................................$150 - $200

699 PC 1936 Real Photogravure Portrait postcards "Australian & English Cricketers 1936-37", part set [10/20] comprising Fingleton,
Grimmett, Oldfield, O'Reilly, Allen, Fagg, Hardstaff & Verity. Good condition. Scarce. (8 items) ...................................$120 - $150

700 L 1936-37 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA, "Test Cricket. A Souvenir of the Test Matches between England and Australia in
1936-37" published by The Mercury [Hobart, 1936], with four stapled cards & 5 printed scorecards with neat hand-written details
throughout. Fair/Good condition. Scarce.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................$200 - $250

701 DON BRADMAN , print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing NSW cap with SCG in background),
signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 452/850, framed & glazed, overall 47x57cm.  (Photo) ...................$300 - $400

702 CHUCK FLEETWOOD-SMITH'S CRICKET BAT, from the 1938 Australi an tour of England, with Fleetwood-Smith's
signature in the ownership position &  faded signatures of the English team incl. Walter Hammond & Denis Compton. Bat has been
varnished, so although the signatures are difficult to read, a rare souvenir of this tour. [Fleetwood-Smith played 10 Tests 1935-38.
He gave the bat to Keith Payne (included is a team photo of 1939-40 Bay View Cricket Club incl. Payne). (Photo) ....$500 - $1,000

703 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1938",  limp yellow cloth. Fair/Good condition. .....................................................$120 - $150

704 D LINDSAY HASSETT,  group with signed letter, signed cartoon & two small signed photographs, together with envelope in which
they were sent to Ceylon. [Lindsay Hassett played 43 Tests 1938-53, including 24 as captain. Australian Test Player No.161].
From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. (4 items) (Photo) .........................................................$250 - $300

705 LINDSAY HASSETT , signature on piece, affixed to "Australian Cricket Greats - Lindsay Hassett" cover; plus "Coronation Year
1953, Australian Tour, Souvenir Programme". [Hassett played 43 Tests 1938-53, including 24 as captain]. (2 items) .......$80 - $100

706 L 1940s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Brightly Fades the Don" by Fingleton [London, 1949]; "Concerning Cricket" by Arlott
[London, 1949]; "The Autobiography of Neville Cardus" [London, 1949]. Fair/Good condition.  (20 items)...................$150 - $200

707 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1944",  buff linen covers. Fair/Good condition. Scarce wartime issue.  (Photo) .....$250 - $300

708 L D CRICKET COLLECTION:  Books "England v Australia 1877-1939" by Roberts [Birmingham, 1946]; "England Keeps the Ashes
- The record of the England and MCC Tour of Australia, 1954-55" (2) by White & Webber [London, 1955]; photograph from
David Bairstow's Testimonial with 10 signatures including David Bairstow, Dickie Bird & Sebastian Coe; Frank Tyson group with
signed letter, signed page, 1950s Northants picture with 13 signatures, & Northants rosette. (9 items).............................$100 - $120

709 KEITH MILLER , print "Sporting Legends - Keith Miller, Australian Cricketer" by Brian Clinton, signed by Keith Miller and the
artist, numbered 0/500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 76x104cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ...........................$250 - $300

710 ENGLAND:  Signed autograph cards (31 - cards with "England Test Cricketer" printed in blue), nice collection c1946-99 including
Sir Alec Bedser, Geoff Boycott, Tom Graveney, Fred Titmus, T.E.Bailey, Graham Dilley, Graham Gooch, Alec Stewart, Fred
Titmus & John Snow. (31 items).........................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

711 1946-47 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  "Gripu Trousers" advert with team photograph with players names and facsimile autographs on
mount, showing Don Bradman (captain), Lindsay Hassett & Keith Miller, overall 43x30cm.  (Photo) ............................$200 - $250

712 L "Australian XI Tour of England 1948 - Record of all first-class matches played", author & publisher unknown, roneo 43pp,
with bookplate "Ex Libris, Lindsay Hassett". Rare. Not listed in Padwick. .......................................................................$100 - $150

713 L 1948 TOUR GUIDES: "The Listener In Test Cricket Book" [Melbourne, 1948]; "Cricket - The Ashes 1948" [London, 1948];
"Souvenir of Australia's 1948 Test Team" [Manchester, 1948]. Good condition. (3 items)................................................$120 - $150

714 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  lovely team photograph, signed during 1979 "Greats of '48" reunion, with 14 signatures - Bradman,
Lindwall, Harvey, Hamence, Johnson, Hassett, Ring, Bill Johnston, Brown, Toshack, Morris, Miller, McCool & Loxton, overall
21x16cm. A couple of signatures faded, otherwise VG condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................$600 - $800

715 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  lovely 1979 "Greats of '48" reunion team photograph, with 15 signatures - Bradman, Harvey,
Lindwall, Saggers, Ring, Johnston, Tallon, Miller, Toshack, Loxton, Hamence, Ian Johnson, Hassett, Brown & Arthur Morris,
overall 21x16cm. Superb condition.  (Photo) .....................................................................................................................$500 - $600

716 D 1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  group of 8 press photos from 1979 "Greats of '48" reunion dinner, with a total of 21 signatures -
Bradman (2), Hassett, Neil Harvey, Ray Lindwall, Doug Ring, Bill Johnston, Keith Miller (3), Ernie Toshack (2), Sam Loxton, Ian
Johnson (2), Bill Brown, Colin McCool, Arthur Morris, Norman Yardley, Alec Bedser & Godfrey Evans, each 21x16cm. Plus two
signed letters from Arthur Morris requesting copies of one the photographs. Superb condition. (10 items) (Photo) ........$400 - $500



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

717 SID BARNES, lovely signature on magazine picture. [Sid Barnes, a reluctant signer, played 13 Tests 1938-48. Noted for using a
handstamp on most of the 1948 Australian team sheets]. ................................................................................................... $100 - $120

718 L DON BRADMAN:  Collection with signature laid down inside his book "Farewell to Cricket" [London, 1950], fine condition with
dust-jacket; cassette of last song written about Bradman, "99.94 Ain't So Bad", signed by composer Tony Tkalec; plus Australia
Post "Vale The Don, 1908-2001" P.O.Pack, First Day Cover, FDI Maxi Cards & Postcard. (6 items) ..............................$120 - $150

719 DON BRADMAN PRINTS:  "Sir Donald Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG in
background), signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 564/850, overall 46x56cm; "Sir Donald Bradman A.C. 1908-
2001, World Test Record Score 334 Australia vs England, Leeds 1930" by Weg (signed by the artist), 39x51cm; plus modern print
"The World's Champion Batsman. Don Bradman, Aged 21 Years", L/E  119/350, size 32x45cm. (3 items) (Photo) ........$300 - $400

720 DON BRADMAN,  nice signature on caricature print "'The Don' in Command", by Albert Ricardo, limited edition 364/500,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 45x60cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................$180 - $220

721 DON BRADMAN CRICKET PLATES , complete set of 12 "Don Bradman: A Hero for All Time Perpetual Calender Collection"
series issued by The Bradford Exchange & Bradman Museum. (12 items) (Photo) ...........................................................$300 - $400

722 DON BRADMAN PLATES,  complete set of plates from "Don Bradman: An Australian Legend" series issued by The Bradford
Exchange, comprising "452 Not Out", "Highest Test Score", "My Best Innings", "The Bodyline Series", "Record Partnership",
"100th First Class Century", "Last Test Century", "Final Farewell" & "Turning the Tide". (9 items) (Photo) ..................$400 - $500

723 WOODEN SIGN:  Hand-painted signs with carved centrepiece, "Cricket At Bradman Oval, Bowral, Gentlemen v Players",
with batsman at centre, overall 51x61cm. An attractive souvenir of Bradman Oval at Bowral NSW, c1990s. ..................$100 - $150

724 L DON BRADMAN,  "The Bradman Albums" deluxe leather-bound edition [Sydney, 1997], two volumes in slip-case,
limited edition 232/500, signed by Bradman.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$600 - $700

Cricket - 1949 to Date
725 L CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "Lord's 1787-1945" by Sir Pelham Warner [London, 1948]; "The Book of Cricket" by Batchelor

[London, 1952]; "Glorious Innings - Treasures from the Melbourne Cricket Club Collection" by Bouwman [Melbourne, 1987];
"80 Not Out - A Celebration of Test Cricket at the Sydney Cricket Ground" Derriman [Sydney, 1994]. (37 items)..........$150 - $200

726 FREDERICK DE SARAM,  three small photographs - two signed. [Derrick de Saram played 40 first-class matches 1930-54,
and was captain of Ceylon from 1949 to 1954]. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographs collection. .........$100 - $150

727 KEITH MILLER'S BLAZER POCKET, from the 1949-50 Australia v South Africa series, green wool, yellow silk trim,
coat-of-arms and series in coloured silk, signed by Miller. Attractively mounted and framed, overall 32x35cm.
Purchased at Ludgrove's Auctions, February 2003. CofA.  (Photo) .......................................................................... $800 - $1,000

728 L 1950s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Cricket - Pleasures of Life Series" by Arlott [London, 1953]; "The Fight for the Ashes 1954-
1955" by Moyes [Sydney, 1955]; "How to Play Cricket" by Alf Gover [London, 1957]. Fair/Good condit.  (20 items) ...$200 - $250

729 L 1950s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Science of Cricket" by Alan Fairfax [London, c1950]; "Cricket Journal" by Arlott
[London, 1958]; "Alletson's Innings" by Arlott [London, 1957]; also "The Mathematical Gazette" from Sep.1955 with article on
seam bowling. Condition varies. (18 items) ........................................................................................................................$120 - $150

730 CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS:  1950-51 Australian team (covered in contact); 1985 West Indies team (v Prime Minister's XI) with
16 signatures including Bob Hawke, Malcolm Marshall, Michael Holding & Wes Hall; 1980 Centenary Test; Century of Australian
Cricket 2000; plus unidentified team. (5 items)...................................................................................................................$100 - $150

731 1950-51 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA,  full size "Slazengers - Stan McCabe" Cricket Bat, signed by both teams on
reverse, with 29 signatures including Freddie Brown, Denis Compton, Len Hutton, Lindsay Hassett, Arthur Morris & Ray Lindwall.
One Australian signature faded, and rubber handle perished, otherwise very clean and attractive.  (Photo) .....................$400 - $500

732 L SOUTH AFRICA CRICKET BOOKS,  noted "Caught by the Springboks" by Cheetham [1953]; "Springbok Glory" by Duffus
[1955]; "The Springbok and the Kangaroo - A Complete History of South Africa versus Australia at Cricket" by Crowley [1967];
"The South African Non-European Cricket Almanack 1953-54" edited by Reddy & Bansda [1953]. F/G condit. (5 items)$80 - $100

733 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Richmond's 100 Years of Cricket" by Taylor [Melbourne, 1954]; "The Immortal Victor Trumper"
(Advanced Proof Copy) by Fingleton [London, 1978]; "The Australian Cricket Hall of Fame" by Phillipson [Melbourne, 1979]. (28
items)...................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

734 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Images of Bradman" by Allen & Kemsley [Bowral, 1994]; "The Game of Cricket" by Birkett
[London, 1955]; "Brightly Fades the Don" by Fingleton [London, 1949].  (17 items) .......................................................$180 - $220

735 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanacks"  for 1955, 1958, 1970-72, 1976 & 1981-85. Seven issues hardback, other four with limp yellow
covers. Fair/Good condition. (11 items) ..............................................................................................................................$150 - $200



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

736 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "A History of Tasmanian Cricket" by Roger Page (signed) [Hobart, 1957]; "Wisden Anthology" for
1864-1900, 1900-1940, 1940-1963 & 1963-1982 by Green. (31 items).............................................................................$150 - $200

737 L LIMITED EDITION CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Derek Shackleton - An Appreciation" by Arlott (signed, no.20/50)
[Bournemouth, 1958]; "Alfred James Gaston - A Study in Enthusiasm" by Rosenwater (signed, no.36/50) [Privately printed, 1975];
"Roy Webber, Statistician" by Rosenwater (signed, no.84/100) [UK, 2001]; "H.T.Waghorn - A Singular Portrait" by Rosenwater
(signed, no.59/125) [UK, 2005]. Fine condition. (4 items) ................................................................................................. $200 - $250

738 L 1959 ENGLAND TOUR TO NORTH AMERICA,  rare programme "M.C.C. (Marylebone Cricket Club) in Winnipeg, 1959.
Manitoba vs MCC, at Assiniboine Park, Wednesday, 2nd September, 1959, Programme and Score Card, Manitoba Cricket
Association". Fair/Good condition (minor tone spots). ........................................................................................................$80 - $100

739 L 1960s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Paddock That Grew - The Story of the Melbourne Cricket Club" by Dunstan [Melb.,1962];
"History of the Oxford University Cricket Club" by Bolton [Oxford, 1962]; "The Quiet Australian - The Lindsay Hassett Story" by
Whitington [Melbourne, 1969].  (20 items) ........................................................................................................................$200 - $250

740 L 1960s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "My Country's Keeper" by Wally Grout [1965]; "Cricket is a Game" by Colin McCool [1961];
"Cricket Walkabout - The Australian Aboriginal Cricketers on Tour 1867-8" by Mulvaney [Melb., 1967]. (15 titles) .....$100 - $120

741 CRICKET CLUB OF INDIA CAP, from 1961-62 tour of Austra lia, navy blue with embroidered "CCI" logo & "AUSTRALIA
1962" on front, owner unknown, from the Ted A'Beckett collection. Very good match-worn condition. [The CCofI  team included
G.S.Ramchand (captain), Prince Indrajitsinhji & A.L.Apte. Ted A'Beckett played 4 Tests for Australia 1928-32]. .........$100 - $150

742 L "The Cricket Quarterly - A Journal Devoted to the Noble Game of Cricket", Vol.1 No.1 (Jan 1963) to Vol.8 No.4 (Winter
1970-71), complete run in three volumes, each bound in blue publisher's cloth, gilt title. A fine set of this rare and scholarly
periodical. Padwick 1195. ..................................................................................................................................................$800 - $900

743 JACK POTTER'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 196 4 Ashes tour,
green wool, with embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1964" on front, Farmer's Sydney label endorsed "J.Potter".
Superb condition.
[Potter played 104 First Class matches 1956-68. He substituted as 12th man in the 2nd Test against South Africa
1963-64 (brilliantly running out Eddie Barlow), toured England in 1964 playing in 17 matches but no Tests,
and tragically fractured his skull in a one-day match in Holland, denying him Test selection against India
on the return journey. Potter was the first AIS Cricket Academy head coach (1988-90) and taught Shane Warne
to bowl a flipper].  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................................... $6,000 - $8,000

744 ERIC FREEMAN'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 19 67 series v New Zealand,
green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "N.Z. TOUR 1967" on front, signed inside by Eric Freeman.
Very good match-used condition. [Eric Freeman played 11 Tests 1967-70].
Purchased from Ludgrove's International, May 2003. With CofA.  (Photo) ....................................................... $8,000 - $10,000

745 CRICKET PHILATELY:  Album with stamps (c60), covers (30) & FDCs (28), with a total of 37 signatures, noted Len Hutton,
Bill Bowes, Norman Yardley, Keith Fletcher, Allan Border, Bob Simpson & Dean Jones. ..............................................$100 - $150

746 ASHLEY MALLETT'S "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP from the series Austral ia v West Indies 1968/69,
green wool, coat-of-arms embroidered in coloured silk, tag inscribed "GMck" and also signed by Ashley Mallett;
as used by Mallet in the first test and by McKenzie for Tests 2-5.  Graham McKenzie and Ashley Mallet
played in the Australian tour of the UK on Mallet's first tour of the UK in 1968 and in the tour of the West Indies
1968-69 where the accidental interchange of caps occured. McKenzie took 8-71 in the 2nd Test, & 6 more wickets
in the Third, & 40* in the 5th. Australia won the series 3-1. Purchased from the Ashley Mallett collection,
Ludgrove's International where it was incorrectly described, Feb. 2003. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................ $6,000 - $8,000

747 CRICKET COLLECTION:  1977 Centenary Test dinner menu with 11 signatures; c1990s Classic Cricket Postcards (97); 2003
World Cup match programmes (6) & tickets (3); book "The International Aboriginal Cricketers v Illawara" by Fleming
[Wollongong, 1968]; plus group from the BBC cricket commentator Brian Johnston, noted itinerary "M.C.C. Tour, Australia and
New Zealand 1970-71" with his anotations and notes; cartoon drawn & signed by Andy Cunningham; plus two hand-written books,
one a Cricket Quiz, other "Mini-Cricket Miscellany". ........................................................................................................$180 - $250

748 L "Cricket in Kent"  by Goulstone [London, 1972], limited edition 19/50. .........................................................................$100 - $120

749 AUSTRALIAN CRICKET SOCIETY CRICKET CAP,  Baggy Light Blue Cricket Cap with embroidered logo & "ACS" on
front, c1970s. Some wear & couple of moth holes. Ex Julian Oakley. .................................................................................$80 - $100

750 L "Early Club & Village Cricket"  by Goulstone [Kent, 1973], 2nd limited edition 88/100. .............................................$100 - $120

751 L "W.G.Grace - The Great Cricketer: A Statistical Record of His Performances In Minor Cricket"  by Weston [Norfolk, 1973],
signed by the author & numbered 32/50. ............................................................................................................................$120 - $150

752 L Cricket books (9) incl. "The 1975 Australians" with 11 signatures incl. Dennis Lillee, Ian Chappell & Doug Walters; c1974-78
cricket programmes/tour guides (6); other sports programmes (4) incl. 1975 Melbourne Cup. Condition varies. (19) ......$120 - $150



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

753 L LIMITED EDITION CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Warwick Armstrong" by Grace (signed, No.311/350) [Melb., 1975]; "The
American Cricketers in the West Indies 1887-88" by Holmes (signed, no.21/75) [Hants, 1975]; "Booth's Big Match" by Cardwell
(signed author & Brian Booth, no.77/112) [Sydney, 1999]; "Hints to Umpires 1871" by Cardwell (signed Arthur Watson,
no.70/133) [Sydney, 2004]. Fine condition. (4 items).........................................................................................................$200 - $250

754 L c1977-99 Cricket literature, noted Tour Guides (53), magazines (35), programme for Bicentennial Test. (89 items) .....$200 - $250

755 1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls"  Cricket Bat, endorsed at top "1977 Australia v
Somerset", signed by both teams, with 27 signatures including Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh, Doug Walters, Brian Close & Brian
Rose. Good condition. ........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

756 L LIMITED EDITION CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Cricket's Great Characters" by Ross (signed, no.215/300) [Inverness, 1977];
"J.J?" by Gibson (signed author & Jack Davey, no.31/50) [Somerset, 1992]; "Sam Cook" by Gibson (signed author & Sam Cook,
no.29/50) [Somerset, 1992]. Fine condition. (3 items)........................................................................................................$150 - $200

757 1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND:  Two Royal Stafford Plates - one "Australia - 1977 Touring Cricket Team",
with Australian Coat-of-Arms and facsimile signatures of the Australian team; other "England - 1977 Jubilee Test Series v
Australia" with facsimile signatures of Enlish team. Rarely offered as a pair. (2 items) (Photo) .......................................$300 - $400

758 L 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Natwest Boundary Book - A Lord's Taverners Australia Miscellany of Cricket" by Frewin
[Melbourne, 1988]; "The Boundary Book - Second Innings" by Frewin [London, 1986]; England Test Cricketers" by Frindall
[London, 1989]; "A History of Cricket" by Green [London, 1988]. (40 items) ..................................................................$180 - $220

759 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "A Cavalcade of International Cricketers" by Crowley [Melbourne, 1988]; "Australian Cricket - The
Game and the Players" by Pollard [Sydney, 1982]; "Hitting Across the Line" by Viv Richards [Sydney, 1991]. (30 items)$80 - $100

760 L 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Bodyline" by Derriman [Sydney, 1984]; "The Bradman Albums" two volumes in slip-case
[Sydney, 1987]; "Pageant of Cricket" by Frith [Melbourne, 1987]; "Bradman's First Tour" [Adelaide, 1981]. (25 items)$140 - $180

761 L 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Doug Walters Story" by Laws [Sydney, 1981]; "Greg Chappell" by McGregor (signed
by Chappell) [Sydney, 1986]; "Peter Pan and Cricket" by Allen [London, 1988]; "The Bradman Era" by Egan [Sydney, 1983].
(40 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $180

762 L 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Conflict in Cricket" by Bailey [London, 1989]; "A Peep at the Poms" by Allan Border
[London, 1987]; "Thommo Declares!" by Byrell [Sydney, 1986]; "The Spinners Web" by Bailey & Trueman [London, 1988].
(40 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $180

763 CRICKET PRINTS,  produced for the 1980 Centenary Test - "A Century for England" & "Visions of a Hat Trick", both signed by
Len Hutton and numbered 127/850, latter also signed by 1980 Australian team, each overall 63x57cm. (2 items) ...........$100 - $150

764 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "My Lord's - A Celebration of the World's Greatest Cricket Ground" by Heald [London, 1990];
"Yorkshire Pride - 150 Years of County Cricket" by Callaghan [London, 1984]; "Shane Warne - My Own Story" [Perth, 1997];
"The Don" by Perry [Sydney, 1995]. (40 items)..................................................................................................................$140 - $180

765 L "Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack"s  for 1980-89; plus "An Index to Wisden cricketers' Almanack 1864-1984" by Barnard
[London, 1985]; the 1980-83 & 89 editions with limp yellow covers, others hardback. Good condition. (11 items) ........$140 - $180

766 c1980-81 WESTERN AUSTRALIA v QUEENSLAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on reverse by both teams,
with 25 signatures including Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson, Kim Hughes, Rod Marsh & Dennis Lillee. Good condition...$80 - $120

767 Cricket prints  by Dave Thomas - "Legends of Cricket Series - Dennis Lillee", size 57x51cm; "The Chappell Brothers" (signed by
Ian & Trevor Chappell), size 72x51cm; "Celebrated Australian Cricket Teams Series - Australia in England 2001", size 51x46cm;
"Stephen Fleming and Martin Crowe: New Zealand Batting Masters", size 42x58cm. (4 items) .......................................$250 - $300

768 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS:  Displays, covers & cards (12 items) with a total of 67 signatures, noted displays of Dennis Lillee &
Jeff Thomson, covers signed 1982 England & 1994-95 England; also books "The Courage Book of Australian Test Cricket 1877-
1974", "The Courage Book of VFL Finals" & "Maroon & Blue - Recollections and Tales of the Fitzroy Football Club". (15 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

769 IAN CALLEN'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from tour of Pakistan in 1982/83.
Very good match-used condition. With CofA. (While Callen toured Pakistan with the Australian team,
he was not used in any of the three Test matches, which Pakistan won in a clean sweep.)  (Photo) ..................... $6,000 - $8,000

770 1982-83 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA,  full size Cricket Bat, with 16 signatures on front including  Bob Willis (captain),
David Gower & Ian Botham. VG condition.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................$200 - $250

771 L DON BRADMAN BOOKS  (14), noted "Bradman - The Illustrated Biography" by Page (signed by Page & Alan McGillvray)
[Melbourne, 1983]; "Bradman's Best" by Perry (signed by author) [Sydney, 2001]; "The A-Z of Bradman" by Eason (signed)
[Sydney, 2002]; "The Bradman Albums" 2 volumes in slip-case [Sydney 1987]; plus P.O.Pack, FDCs (2), postcard, medals (2) &
cricket card. Fine condition. (21 items) ...............................................................................................................................$120 - $150



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

772 L CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Who's Who of Cricketers" by Bailey, Thorn & Wynne-Thomas [London, 1984]; "The Art of
Bradman" by Clinton & Mulvaney [Melbourne, 2003]; "Seasons in the Sun - The Story of the Victorian Cricket Association" by
Coleman [Melbourne, 1993]; "Limited Overs International Cricket - The Complete Record" by Frindall [London, 1997]. Fair/Good
condition. (36 items)............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

773 c1985 SHEFFIELD SHIELD, full size "Austral" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Queensland & Victoria; and on reverse by South
Aust, West Aust, NSW & Tasmania; with a total of 72 signatures including Allan Border, Ray Bright, David Hookes, Graeme
Wood, Dirk Wellham & Mark Ray. Good condition. ...........................................................................................................$80 - $120

774 L DON BRADMAN,  "The Bradman Albums" [Sydney, 1987], two volumes in slip-case, first volume signed twice by Bradman.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

775 1987-88 AUSTRALIA v NEW ZEALAND , "Symonds" Cricket Bat, signed on front by members of both teams, with a total of 20
signatures including Allan Border, Merv Hughes, Richard Hadlee & Ewen Chatfield. Good condition. ..........................$150 - $200

776 1988 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of New Zealand and Bi-Centenary of Australia 1988"
& players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 18 signatures - Gatting (captain), De Freitas, Fairbrother,
Hemmings, Richards, Jarvis, French, Peter Lush (manager), Emburey, Micky Stewart (team manager), Peter Austin (scorer), Capel,
Moxon, Robinson, Broad, Athey, Dilley & Lawrie Brown (physio), overall 38x28cm. Fine condition. ...........................$120 - $150

777 ALEC STEWART'S MCC SHIRT  (short sleeves), with embroidered MCC monogram on pocket, signed below by Alec Stewart. 
...............................................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

778 1991-92 AUSTRALIA v INDIA,  "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed by both teams, with 29 signatures on front including Allan
Border, Geoff Marsh, David Boon, Mohammad Azharuddin & Sachin Tendulkar. Fair/Good condition. ........................$120 - $150

779 L "First-Class Cricket in Australia"  Volume 1 1850-51 to 1941-42, and Volume 2 1945-46 to 1976-77, by Ray Webster
[Melbourne, 1991 & 1997], both signed by the author. Good condition. ..........................................................................$150 - $200

780 1992 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CENTENARY:  Dinner menu "Celebrating 100 Years Of Sheffield Shield Cricket, South Australia
vs New South Wales, 18-21 December 1992, Adelaide Oval", with 53 signatures on covers including Don Bradman, Richard
Hadlee, Bill Lawry, Graham McKenzie, Shane Warne, Greg Chappell, Doug Walters, Ron Hamence, Ricky Ponting & Jeff
Thomson.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

781 CRICKET PRINTS:  "Allan Border - Australian Captain" by Paul Fitzgerald (signed by Border), limited edition of 500, size
45x60cm; "Run Out" by Max Mannix (signed by the artist), size 66x47cm; "David Boon - the Keg on legs!" by Weg (signed by
Boon), size 48x32cm. (3 items)...........................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

782 Cricket prints  by John Campbell - "Australia v India", "Last Ball Before Tea", "Calypso Cricket" & "The Duck", all signed by the
artist, two 32x45cm, other two 44x32cm. (4 items) ............................................................................................................$100 - $150

783 L "A Cameo From The Past - W.A.Brown (NSW, Qld, Australia)"  by Cardwell [Privately Printed, Sydney, 1998], limited edition
41/100, signed by Bill Brown & the author. .......................................................................................................................$100 - $120

784 MARK TAYLOR,  signature on full size Cricket Bat. Fine condition. [Mark Taylor played 104 Tests 1988-99]. ..........$100 - $120

785 SACHIN TENDULKAR , nice signature on miniature bat (38cm long); plus India team tie. ............................................$80 - $100

786 DAMIEN MARTYN'S 'MAN OF THE MATCH" TROPHY,  Royal Selangor Pewter bowl (17cm high, 31cm diameter),
engraved with Pura Cup logo, and further engraved "Man of the Match, Tigers v Warriors, Nov 19-22 2000".  (Photo) .$200 - $250

787 L "Lord Harris's Team in Australia 1878-79 - The Diary of Vernon Royle", by Howatt & Royle, limited edition published by The
MCC Cricket Library & J.W.McKenzie [Cambridge, 2001]. .............................................................................................$100 - $120

788 L "Felix and the Eleven of England" by Brodribb (signed limited edition 157/250) [MCC, 2002], superb condition in slip case. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards
789 c1901-90s cricket cards in album, noted Giant Brand Licorice (23) including Don Bradman card signed; "Cricketers 1938" [50]

with 3 cards signed - Cyril Washbrook, R.E.S.Wyatt & Don Bradman; range of 1980s-90s sets. Poor/VG. (Total 545)...$200 - $250

790 1905-72 cricket cards, noted 1905 Wills "Cricket Terms" (3); 1909 Wills "Australian & English Cricketers" (17); 1924 G.G.Goode
"Prominent Cricketer Series" (5); 1930 Giant Brand Licorice "Australian Cricketers" (17). Poor/G. (Total 112)..............$200 - $250

791 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers", part set [22/81], including 6 with grey captions & 5 with red
captions. Poor/G. ................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

792 1908 Wills "Cricketers" (with WILLS'S with large S), complete set, noted Hon.F.S.Jackson, Plum Warner & Lord Hawke. G/VG.
(25) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250
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793 1912-61 Churchman cricket cards, comprising 1928 "Famous Cricket Colours" [25]; plus cricket subjects from 1912 "Phil May
Sketches" [1/50]; 1928 "Men of the Moment in Sport" [7/50]; 1931 "Sportimg Celebrities" [6/50]; & 1961 "The World of Sport"
[2/40]. Fair/VG. (Total 41)..................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

794 1922 Boys Realm "Famous Cricketers", complete set [15], noted Wilfred Rhodes, Herbert Strudwick & Percy Holmes. Fair/VG. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

795 1926 Wills (NZ) "English Cricketers", complete set [25]; plus 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set [50]. G/VG. (Total 75)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$140 - $180

796 1926 Amalgamated Press (Champion & Triumph) "Famous Test Match Cricketers", complete set, including Bert Oldfield,
Bill Ponsford & Jack Hobbs. G/VG. (32)............................................................................................................................$120 - $150

797 1926 Gallaher "Famous Cricketers" complete, noted J.B.Hobbs, Clem Hill & Victor Richardson. G/VG. (100) (Photo) $200 - $250

798 1926 Wills (Australia) "Cricketers", part real photo set [45/63]. Fair/G. ..........................................................................$150 - $200

799 1928 Ogdens "Australian Test Cricketers 1928-29", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Jack Hobbs. G/VG. (36)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

800 1929 Wills "Cricketers" (2nd Series), complete set [50]; plus 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set [50].
G/VG. (Total 100) ...............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

801 1930 Boys' Magazine "Zat Card Series (Cricketers Series)", medium size, complete set [11]; plus 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934",
complete set [50]. G/VG. (Total 61)....................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

802 1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50) .........$120 - $140

803 1930 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "Australian Cricketers", almost complete set [23/27], noted Don Bradman,
Archie Jackson & Jack Ryder. G/VG. (Back inscribed "24 Photos in a Complete Set", though 27 known). .....................$150 - $200

804 1930-31 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice group with 1930 "Australian Cricketers" [7/27]; 1930-31 "Australian Cricketers"
[16/24]; 1934 Amalgamated Press "Test Match Favourites" [20/40]; Major Drapkin "Australian & English Cricketers" [9/40]; BDV
double-sided cards (33); other cards, mainly Film Stars (52). Poor/G. (Total 137) ............................................................$150 - $200

805 1932 Allens "Australian Cricketers" [18] & "English Cricketers" [18], complete sets. Poor/G. Scarce sets. (Total 36) ....$150 - $200

806 1932 Sweetacres Champion Chewing Gum "Test Records" [32] & "Prominent Cricketers" [32], complete sets, noted Don
Bradman, Eddie Gilbert (one of the few sets to show this famous aboriginal fast bowler) & Archie Jackson. Fair/G (one with
corners clipped). (Total 64) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

807 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Bill Ponsford & Clarrie Grimmett. G/VG. (50) ..$100 - $120

808 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set [50]; plus "Cricketers 1938" [50] stuck down in album. G/VG. (100) ...... $120 - $150

809 1934-38 cricket badges (25mm, made by A.E.Patrick, Summer Hill, NSW) "Australian Team", comprising C.V.Grimmett,
A.F.Kippax, S.J.McCabe, W.A.Oldfield, W.H.Ponsford, T.Wall, E.C.S.White & W.M.Woodfull. G/VG. (8) (Photo) ....$250 - $300

810 1935 Ardath "Sports Champions" (Title in 2 Lines - rarer NZ issue) [50]; plus 1935 "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities" [50].
G/VG. (Total 100) ...............................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

811 1936 Churchman "Cricketers", complete set, noted Ames, Hammond & Hollies. G/VG. (50) ...........................................$80 - $100

812 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set, includes Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. G/VG. (50)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

813 1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, including the 16 Australian tourists. G/VG. (50) ........................................$80 - $100

814 1950 Carreras (Turf) "Famous Cricketers", complete set of Turf slides [50 + 2 spares]; plus 1949 "Sports Series" Turf slides
showing cricketers [11 + 2 spares]. G/VG. (Total 65).........................................................................................................$120 - $150

815 1997 Sanitarium (Weet-Bix) "Sir Donald Bradman AC Greatest Hits", complete set [16], with one card signed by Don Bradman.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

We are always looking for good collections of sporting memorabilia for our worldwide market.
Contact Leski Auctions when you’re ready to talk.
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Cricket - Team Sheets & Autograph Pages
816 WARWICKSHIRE,  page headed "Warwickshire 1908" with 4 signatures - F.R.Foster, F.G.Stephens, G.W.Stephens &

W.C.Hands. [Frank Foster played 11 Tests 1911-12. England Test Player No.171].  From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket
autographs collection. .........................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

817 1924-25 AUSTRALIA v ENGLAND, pair of autograph pages headed "Australian Eleven 1925" with 14 signatures, incl.
Herb Collins (captain), Bert Oldfield, Victor Richardson, Bill Ponsford & Jack Riley. On reverse & another page is England
team, 18 signatures including Arthur Gilligan, J.W.H.T.Douglas, A.P.F.Chapman & J.B.Hobbs.  (Photo) .......... $800 - $1,000

818 1924-25 ENGLAND TEAM, autograph pages (2) with 8 signatures - Arthur Gilligan (captain), J.W.H.T.Douglas, A.P.F.Chapman,
F.C.Toone (manager), R.Kilner. J.L.Bryan, Maurice Tate & Herbert Sutcliffe. Together with small picture signed by Arthur Gilligan
& Maurice Tate.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

819 1932-33 ENGLAND BODYLINE TEAM , two autograph pages with 15 signatures - 13 players including captain Douglas Jardine,
Gubby Allen, George Duckworth & Nawab of Pataudi; manager Plum Warner & Victorian player Harry Alexander (whose only
Test was the fiery Fifth Test of the Bodyline series).  (Photo) ........................................................................................... $600 - $800

820 1934 Australian Team, autograph page with 10 signatures including Alan Kippax, Bill O'Reilly & Stan McCabe. Unfortunately
Bill Woodfull pencil signature has been traced over in ink, other signatures fine.  (Photo) ...............................................$200 - $250

821 1934 Australian Team, autograph page headed "Australian Cricketers 26/4/34" with 6 signatures - Bill Brown, Ern Bromley,
Arthur Chipperfield, Ben Barnett, W.C.Bruce (treasurer) & Harold Busby (manager); plus Bill O'Reilly sig on piece. .....$80 - $100

822 1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM,  official team sheet with 13 signatures including Don Bradman, Stan McCabe & Lindsay Hassett.
Very good condition. Good example of Australia's first official team sheet.  (Photo) ........................................................$600 - $800

823 1949 TEST CRICKETERS, page from a 1949 menu with 15 signatures including Arthur Gilligan, Arthur Mailey (with self
caricature), Walter Hadlee, Denis Compton, Len Hutton, Douglas Jardine, Martin Donnelly & J.B.Hobbs. From the Percy Samara-
Wickrama cricket autographs collection.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$250 - $300

824 1949-50 South African Team, 2nd Test v Australia, autograph page with 11 signatures including Dudley Nourse (captain - 114),
Eric Rowan & Jack Cheetham. ...........................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

825 CEYLON/SRI LANKA: Album "Touring Teams To & From Sri La nka", containing c1950 Ceylon team autograph page;
1952 Commonwealth XI (v MCC at Colombo - includes Keith Miller, Neil Harvey, Graeme Hole & F.C.de Saram); collection
of 1975-1999 Sri Lanka team sheets (35); visiting teams (14) including Australia 1981, 1983, 1988 & 1992; England 1981-82
(2); Zimbabwe, New Zealand, Bangladesh & South Africa. Wonderful collection, ex Percy Samara-Wickrama. (50 items)
(Photo) ......................................................................................................................................................................... $1,500 - $2,000

826 1950-51 England Team, official team sheet for tour to Australia & NZ, with 19 signatures including Freddie Brown, Denis
Compton & Len Hutton. Minor soiling, though scarce team sheet. ...................................................................................$150 - $200

827 c1951-52 West Indies Team, autograph page with 16 signatures (11 on front & 5 on reverse) including John Goddard (captain),
Clyde Walcott, Everton Weekes & George Headley (the Black Bradman). Fair/Good condition. .....................................$150 - $200

828 1952 Indian Team to England, official team sheet with 18 signatures including V.S.Hazare (captain), H.R.Adhikari, Gulam Ahmed
& Pankaj Roy. Scarce.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

829 1953 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Lindsay Hassett (captain), Arthur Morris, Richie Benaud
& Ray Lindwall. Good condition. Together with lovely photograph of team bus with "Australian Touring Cricket Team 1953" on
front. (2 items).....................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

830 1953 England Team, 5th Test v Australia, "Surrey County Cricket Club, Kennington Oval" letterhead with 12 signatures including
Len Hutton (captain), Alec Bedser, Jim Laker & Peter May. .............................................................................................$150 - $200

831 1954 Pakistan Team to England, autograph page with 18 signatures including Khalid Wazir, Maqsood Ahmed, Khan Mohammad
& Shuja-Ud-Din. Together with letter & envelope from Khalid Wazir to Percy Samara-Wickrama, and small team photograph.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

832 1954-55 Australian Team, page with 9 signatures including Ian Johnson (captain), Ray Lindwall, Keith Miller & Colin McDonald.
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

833 1955 South African team to England, "S.A. Cricket Touring Team, great Britain, 1955" letterhead with 17 signatures including
Jack Cheetham (captain), John Waite, Jackie McGlew & Trevor Goddard. Together with letter from Ken Viljoen (manager) &
magazine picture of team. Fine condition. ..........................................................................................................................$150 - $200

834 1955-56 England Team to Pakistan, attractive illustrated page headed "M.C.C. Touring Team, Pakistan 1955-56" with 12
signatures including Donald Carr (captain), Ken Barrington, Harold Stephenson & Fred Titmus. ...................................$150 - $200



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

835 1956-57 Indian Team to Ceylon, S.P.Foenander letterhead titled "Indian Cricket Team in Ceylon" with 15 signatures including
P.R.Umrigar (captain), G.S.Ramchand & Ghulam Ahmed; together with real photo postcard of the team entering the field with 5
signatures, and 3 scarce match tickets. (5 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................$200 - $250

836 1956 Australian Team, autograph page with 11 signatures including Ian Johnson, Ray Lindwall & Neil Harvey; on reverse 1957
West Indies (11 signatures including Gary Sobers); also Daily Express postcard "The 1956 Australian Touring Side" with facsimile
autographs; 1949 Zululand Team (v Australia) autograph page with 12 signatures; 1949 autograph page signed by Transvaal (11) &
Australia (7); Team Sheets - 1991 Western Australian (12 sigs); 1992 Queensland (12 sigs); 1985-86 Griqualand West (11 sigs);
1985-86 Boland (16 sigs); 1993-94 Griqualand West (17 sigs). (9 items) ..........................................................................$150 - $250

837 1956 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Ian Johnson (captain), Keith Miller, Neil Harvey & Ray
Lindwall. Together with postcard "Australian Cricket Team, 1956". (2 items)...................................................................$150 - $200

838 1956-57 England Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Peter May (captain), Doug Insole & Colin
Cowdrey. Good condition. .................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

839 1957 West Indies Team to England, page with 18 signatures including John Goddard (captain), Gary Sobers, Clyde Walcott,
Everton Weekes & Frank Worrell. Together with postcard "West Indies Cricket Team" with facsimile autographs printed on
reverse. (2 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

840 c1957-60 Autograph Book, with c130 signatures of Victoria & other State cricketers, mainly in pencil; also noted John Coleman.
Fair condition. ....................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

841 1957-58 Australian Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Ian Craig (captain), Neil Harvey &
Wally Grout; endorsed at base "Kindest regards, Jim Burke". Fine condition. Rare.  (Photo) ...........................................$250 - $300

842 1958-59 England Team, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Peter May (captain), Colin Cowdrey, Fred Trueman &
Jim Laker. Fair/good condition. .........................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

843 1959 Indian Team to England, autograph page (India v Yorkshire at Bramall Lane) with 10 signatures including N.J.Contractor,
S.P.Gupte & P.G.Joshi; plus 1962 Indian Tour of West Indies, beautiful team sheet with facsimile autographs. Fine condition.
(2 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

844 1959-60 Australian Team on Pakistan-India Tour, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Richie Benaud (captain),
Colin McDonald & Ray Lindwall. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) ..................................................................................$400 - $500

845 1960 South African Team, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Jackie McGlew (captain), Trevor Goddard
& Roy McLean. Fair/Good condition. ................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

846 1961 Australian Team, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Richie Benaud (captain), Neil Harvey, Graham McKenzie
& Bob Simpson. Tape stains at left, otherwise good condition. .........................................................................................$150 - $200

847 1963-64 South Africa Team to Australia, autograph pages (2) with 16 ink signatures, including Trevor Goddard (captain), Eddie
Barlow, Graeme Pollock, Joe Partridge & Peter Pollock; plus 1981-82 Pakistan Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19
signatures including Javed Miandad, Zaheer Abbas, Sarfraz Narwaz & Imran Khan. (2 items) .........................................$150 - $200

848 1964 Australian tour to England, "Australian Team on Tour 1964 - Programme of Matches", with 6 signatures on reverse
including Bob Simpson, Brian Booth & Bill Lawry. Fine. ...................................................................................................$80 - $100

849 1964 Australian Team, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Bob Simpson (captain), Brian Booth, Bill Lawry &
Graham McKenzie. Fair/Good condition. Together with postcard "Australian Test Team, 1964" signed by Brian Booth; and 1964
team photograph. (3 items)..................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

850 1966-67 England Team to Pakistan, page headed "M.C.C. Touring Team, Pakistan 1967" with 15 signatures including Mike
Brearley (captain), Keith Fletcher, Dennis Amiss & Derek Underwood. ...........................................................................$100 - $120

851 1967-68 England Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Colin Cowdrey (captain), Geoff Boycott,
Ken Barrington & David Brown. Folds, otherwise fine condition. Together with cricket-bat shaped card with facsimile West Indies
autographs. (2 items) ...........................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

852 1968 England Team, official team sheet for 200th Match v Australia, with 11 signatures including Colin Cowdrey (captain), Geoff
Boycott & Alan Knott. Together with cricket-bat shaped card with facsimile autographs & MCC Return Pass. (3 items)$150 - $200

853 1968 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures, including Bill Lawry (captain), Barry Jarman, Ian Chappell & Doug
Walters. Together with cricket-bat shaped card with facsimile autographs and small team photograph. ...........................$200 - $250

854 1969 England Team, 3rd Test v New Zealand at Kennington Oval, "Surrey County Cricket Club" letterhead with 11 signatures
including Ray Illingworth (captain), Geoff Boycott, John Edrich & Derek Underwood. ...................................................$100 - $120



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

855 1969-70 Australian Team, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Bill Lawry, Ian Chappell & Alan Connolly. From the
Alan Connolly collection, with signed action photograph.  (Photo) ...................................................................................$200 - $250

856 1970-71 Australian Team, 1st Test v England, QCA letterhead with 12 signatures, including Bill Lawry (captain), Keith Stackpole
(207), Ian Chappell & Doug Walters (112). Scarce. ...........................................................................................................$150 - $200

857 1970-71 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Ray Illingworth (captain),
Colin Cowdrey & Geoff Boycott. Together with small team picture. .................................................................................$120 - $150

858 1970-71 Australian Team, 1st Test v England, QCA letterhead with 12 signatures, including Bill Lawry (captain), Keith Stackpole
(207), Ian Chappell & Doug Walters (112). Scarce. ...........................................................................................................$150 - $200

859 1972 Australian Team, team sheet with 18 signatures including Ian Chappell (captain), Keith Stackpole, Graeme Watson &
Dennis Lillee. Together with "With compliments" slip. .....................................................................................................$150 - $200

860 1972-73 England Team to India, Pakistan & Ceylon, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Tony Lewis (captain),
Mike Denness, Dennis Amiss & Geoff Arnold. Good condition. .......................................................................................$120 - $150

861 1973 England Team, 2nd Test v New Zealand at Lord's, team sheet with 11 signatures including Ray Illingworth (captain), Keith
Fletcher (178), Geoff Boycott & Chris Old; together with photocopy of NZ team sheet. ..................................................$100 - $120

862 1973 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Ian Chappell (captain), Keith Stackpole &
Ian Redpath; endorsed at top by Doug Walters. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) ..............................................................$200 - $250

863 1974 Australian Team to New Zealand, official team sheet with 14 signatures including Ian Chappell (captain), Keith Stackpole,
Ray Bright & Greg Chappell. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't had this one before.  (Photo) ......................................$250 - $300

864 1974 England Team, "Indian Cricket Tour, United Kingdom - 1974" letterhead titled "M.C.C. 1974" with 11 signatures including
Mike Denness (captain), John Edrich, Tony Greig & Alan Knott. .....................................................................................$100 - $120

865 1974-75 Australian Team, 1st Test v England, "Brisbane Cricket Ground" letterhead with 12 signatures, including Ian Chappell
(captain), Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson & Dennis Lillee. Scarce. .....................................................................................$150 - $200

866 1974-75 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Denness (captain), John Edrich
& Tony Greig. Fine condition. ...........................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

867 1975 Australian Team, World Cup Tour to Canada and United Kingdom, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Ian
Chappell (captain), Greg Chappell & Dennis Lillee. Fine condition. Scarce. [Australia 274 lost the inaugural World Cup Final to
West Indies 8/291].  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

868 PAKISTAN: team sheets - 1975 to World Cup, 1976 to Sri Lanka, 1978 to England, 1979 to Ceylon, 1981-82 to Australia & 1987
to England. Signatures include Asif Iqbal, Intikab Alam, Wasim bari, Javed Miandad & Imran Khan. Good condit. (6)..$300 - $400

869 1975-76 West Indies Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Clive Lloyd Captain), Lance Gibbs,
Michael Holding & Vivian Richards. Fine condition. ........................................................................................................ $150 - $200

870 1976 West Indies Team to England, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain), Gordon Greenidge,
Derek Murray & Viv Richards. Fine condition. .................................................................................................................$150 - $200

871 1976 New Zealand Team to Pakistan & India, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Glenn Turner (captain), John
Parker, Richard Hadlee & Geoff Howarth. Fine condition. ................................................................................................$100 - $120

872 1976-77 England Team to India, Sri Lanka & Australia, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Tony Greig (captain),
Mike Brearley & Bob Willis. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ........................................................................................$150 - $200

873 1976-77 Australian Team, 2nd Test v Pakistan at MCG, official VCA team sheet with 12 signatures including Greg Chappell
(captain), Rod Marsh, Kim Hughes & Dennis Lillee. Scarce. ............................................................................................$150 - $200

874 1976-77 Australia v Pakistan, 3rd Test at SCG, official NSWCA team sheet signed by both teams, with 25 signatures including
Greg Chappell, Doug Walters, Mushtaq Mohammad & Zaheer Abbas. .............................................................................$120 - $150

875 1976-77 Pakistan Team to Australia, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Mushtaq Mohammad (captain), Asif Iqbal,
Imran Khan & Zaheer Abbas. .............................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

876 1977 Australian Team to New Zealand, page handstamped at top "1977 Australian Tour of NZ. Manager: R.C.A.Wotton MLA.
Captain: G.S.Chappell", with 15 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), Rod Marsh & Dennis Lillee. .................$100 - $120

877 1977 Australian Team for Centenary Test, official VCA team sheet with 12 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), David
Hookes & Rick McCosker. Scarce. Together with card showing Australian & England teams.  (Photo) ..........................$200 - $250

878 1977 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), Rod Marsh
& Jeff Thomson. Fine condition.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................$180 - $200
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879 1977-78 Australian Team v India, official team sheet with 12 signatures including Bob Simpson (captain), Craig Serjeant,
Kim Hughes & Jeff Thomson. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't had this one before.  (Photo) .....................................$250 - $300

880 1977-78 Indian Team to Australia, "Indian Team Tour of Australia, 1977-1978" letterhead with 17 signatures including Bishen
Bedi (captain), Sunil Gavaskar & Bhagwat Chandrasekhar. Light folds, otherwise fine condition. ..................................$100 - $120

881 1977-78 England Team to Pakistan & New Zealand, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain),
Ian Botham & Geoff Boycott. Good condition. ..................................................................................................................$100 - $120

882 1977-78 Australian Team, official WSC team sheet with only 12 signatures including Dennis Lillee, Rod Marsh,
Graham McKenzie & Doug Walters. Scarce.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$200 - $250

883 1977-78 West Indies Team, official WSC team sheet with 15 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain), Deryck Murray
& Joel Garner. ....................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

884 1977-78 World Team, official WSC team sheet with 15 signatures including Tony Greig (captain), Zaheer Abbas
& Barry Richards. ...............................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

885 D 1978 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Bob Simpson (captain), Kim Hughes
& Jeff Thomson; together with letter from team manager & envelope "Australian Cricket Team, West Indies 1978" posted
from Barbados. Fine condition. Scarce team sheet. (3 items) (Photo) ................................................................................$200 - $250

886 1978 New Zealand Team to England, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Mark Burgess (captain), John Parker,
Richard Hadlee & Dayle Hadlee. Fine condition. ..............................................................................................................$100 - $120

887 1978-79 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Ian Botham & Geoff
Boycott. Fine condition. Together with two colour photographs of the team leaving the field with 7 signatures. (3 items)$120 - $150

888 1978-79 Australian Team, "Western Australian Cricket Association" letterhead, headed "Second Test Match - Australia v England,
W.A.C.A. Ground - 15, 16, 17, 19, 20 December 1978", with 12 signatures including Graham Yallop (captain), Rodney Hogg &
Peter Toohey. Superb condition. ........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

889 1978-79 NSW v Pakistan at Canberra, "Australian Capital Territory Cricket Association" letterhead, signed by both teams,
with 20 signatures including Andrew Hilditch, Allan Border, Mushtaq Mohammad & Majid Khan. Fine condition. ......$100 - $120

890 1978-79 Australian Team, official WSC team sheet with 15 signatures including Ian Chappell (captain), Greg Chappell, Dennis
Lillee, Rod Marsh & Doug Walters. Scarce.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................ $200 - $250

891 1978-79 World Team, official WSC team sheet with 14 signatures including Tony Greig (captain), Asif Iqbal, Zaheer Abbas,
Dennis Amiss & Barry Richards. Scarce. Fair/Good condition. .........................................................................................$120 - $150

892 1979 Australian Team to India, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Kim Hughes, Andrew Hilditch, Allan Border,
Dav Whatmore & Rod Hogg; plus "With compliments" card. (2 items) .............................................................................$150 - $200

893 1979 England Team, 2nd Test v India at Lord's, team sheet with 12 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Geoff Boycott,
Graham Gooch & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ..................................................................................................................$120 - $150

894 1979 Indian Team to England, team sheet with 18 signatures including S.Venkataraghavan (captain), G.R.Viswanath,
Sunil Gavaskar & Kapil Dev. Good condition. ..................................................................................................................$100 - $120

895 1979 Pakistan Team to England, team sheet with 15 signatures including Asif Iqbal (captain), Majid Khan, Sarfraz Narwaz &
Imran Khan. Good condition. .............................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

896 1979 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 14 signatures including Kim Hughes (captain), Allan Border,
Rodney Hogg & Graham Yallop. .......................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

897 1979 Canada Team to World Cup, page headed "Canada in England, World Cup, 1979" with 17 signatures
including Bryan Mauricette (captain), Glenroy Sealy & Cornelius Henry. Scarce. ............................................................$100 - $120

898 1979 England Team to World Cup, team sheet with 14 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Geoff Boycott,
Graham Gooch & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ..................................................................................................................$120 - $150

899 1979 New Zealand Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Mark Burgess (captain), Lance Cairns &
Richard Hadlee. Good condition. .......................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

900 1979 West Indies Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain), Gordon Greenidge,
Derek Murray & Viv Richards. Fine condition. [West Indies won the 2nd World Cup - WI 286/9 d England 194]. ........$150 - $200

901 1979-80 England Team to Australia & India, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Ian Botham
& Geoff Boycott. Fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................$100 - $120



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

902 1979-80 Australian Team, "Western Australian Cricket Association" letterhead, headed "First Test Match - Australia v England,
W.A.C.A. Ground - 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 December 1979", with 12 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), Kim Hughes,
Allan Border & Rodney Hogg. Fine condition. Scarce. .....................................................................................................$150 - $200

903 1979-80 Australian Team, 2nd Test v West Indies at MCG, team sheet with 12 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain),
Kim Hughes, Allan Border & Geoff Dymock. Good condition. Scarce. ............................................................................$150 - $200

904 1979-80 West Indies Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain),
Gordon Greenidge, Joel Garner & Malcolm Marshall. Fine condition. ..............................................................................$100 - $120

905 1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, David Hookes &
Dennis Lillee. Superb condition. ........................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

906 1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes, David Hookes &
Dennis Lillee; and endorsed at top by manager Fred Bennett. Good condition. ................................................................$120 - $150

907 1980 Australian Team to England, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour, with 13 signatures including Greg Chappell
(captain), Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Together with postcards "Australia - Centenary Tour 1980" with 6 signatures; "England -
Centenary Test Match 1980" with 12 signatures; plus 3 match tickets. (6 items) ...............................................................$200 - $250

908 1980-81 Indian Team to Australia & NZ, page with 17 signatures including Sunil Gavaskar (captain), G.R.Viswanath, Dilip Doshi
& Roger Binny. Fine condition. .........................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

909 1980-81 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Geoff Howarth (captain),
Richard Hadlee, John Wright & Lance Cairns. ..................................................................................................................$100 - $120

910 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee
& Trevor Chappell. .............................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

911 1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee & Trevor
Chappell. ............................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

912 1981 England Team, 6th Test v Australia, "Surrey County Cricket Club, The Oval, Kennington, London" team sheet with 11
signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Ian Botham (10 wickets) & Geoff Boycott (137). Fine condition. ............$100 - $120

913 1981 England Team to West Indies, team sheet with 19 signatures including Ian Botham (captain), Bob Willis, Geoff Boycott,
David Gower & Peter Willey. Good condition. ..................................................................................................................$100 - $120

914 1981-82 West Indies Team to Australia, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain), Vivian Richards,
Larry Gomes, Malcolm Marshall & Joel Garner. Scarce. ...................................................................................................$120 - $150

915 1982 Australian Team to New Zealand, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), Kim Hughes,
Terry Alderman & Dennis Lillee; plus "With compliments" slip with note from team manager. .......................................$120 - $150

916 1982 New Zealand Team, "Canterbury Cricket Association" letterhead with 12 signatures including Geoff Howarth (captain),
Richard Hadlee, Martin Crowe & Lance Cairns. ................................................................................................................ $100 - $120

917 1982 England Team, 1st Test (Golden Jubilee Test Match) v India at Lord's, official MCC team sheet with 12 signatures including
Bob Willis (captain), Ian Botham, David Gower & Allan Lamb. .......................................................................................$100 - $120

918 1982 Marylebone Cricket Club Team v India at Lord's, official MCC team sheet with 11 signatures including David Gower
(captain), Chris Tavare (99), Derek Randall (130) & Graham Dilley (5 wkts). ..................................................................$100 - $120

919 1982 Indian Team to England, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Sunil Gavaskar (captain), G.R.Viswanath,
Kapil Dev & D.B.Vengsarkar. Good condition. .................................................................................................................$100 - $120

920 1982 England Team, 2nd Test v Pakistan at Lord's, team sheet with 13 signatures including Bob Willis (captain), Ian Botham,
Ian Greig & Robin Jackman. ..............................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

921 1982 Pakistan Team to England, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Imran Khan (captain), Zaheer Abbas, Moshin
Khan & Abdul Qadir. Fine condition. ................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

922 AUSTRALIAN TEST CAPTAINS , display comprising group of signed 1982 Ashes Centenary PSEs (15), including Ian Craig,
Bob Simpson, Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey, Steve Waugh, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting, window mounted, framed & glazed,
overall 61x91cm. ................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

923 1982-83 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Bob Willis (captain), Ian Botham, David
Gower & Allan Lamb. ........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

924 1982-83 Australia v England, "The First Test" team sheet signed by Australian team with 11 signatures including Greg Chappell
(captain - 117), Allan Border & Dennis Lillee; plus page signed by England team with 12 signatures including Bob Willis (captain),
Derek Randall (115), Ian Botham & Allan Lamb. Scarce. (2 items) ...................................................................................$150 - $200



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

925 1983 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Kim Hughes (captain), David Hookes &
Dennis Lillee. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ................................................................................................................$150 - $200

926 1983 New Zealand Team to Australia, official ACTCA team sheet with 15 signatures including Geoff Howarth (captain), John
Wright, Glenn Turner & Richard Hadlee; plus small colour photograph of the team. Fine condition. (2 items) ................$100 - $120

927 1983 Australian Team to Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Greg Chappell (captain), Tom Hogan, David
Hookes & Allan Border. .....................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

928 1983-84 Australia v Pakistan, 1st Test at Perth, official WACA team sheets, Australia with 12 signatures & Pakistan with 11
signatures, noted Kim Hughes, Wayne Phillips (159 on debut), Graham Yallop (141), Carl Rackemann (11 wickets), Zaheer Abbas
& Qasim Umar. Scarce. (2 items)........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

929 1983-84 West Indies XI in South Africa, official team sheet with 11 signaturesincluding Lawrence Rowe (captain), Alvin
Kallicharran, Colin Croft & David Murray. Scarce. ...........................................................................................................$100 - $120

930 1984 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Kim Hughes (captain), Allan Border, David
Hookes & Keppler Wessels. Fine condition. ......................................................................................................................$180 - $220

931 1984 New Zealand Team to Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Geoff Howarth (captain), John Wright,
Martin Crowe & Richard Hadlee. Fine condition. ..............................................................................................................$100 - $120

932 1984 Australian Team to India (Ranji Trophy Jubilee 1934-1984), official team sheet with 15 signatures including Kim Hughes
(captain), Allan Border, Graeme Wood & Keppler Wessels. Fine condition. ....................................................................$180 - $220

933 1984 New Zealand Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Jeremy Coney (captain), John Wright, Bruce
Edgar & Martin Crowe. Fine condition. Scarce. ................................................................................................................$100 - $120

934 1984-85 England Team (to Sri Lanka, India & Australia), official team sheet with 21 signatures including David Gower (captain),
Mike Gatting, Paul Downton & Allan Lamb. .....................................................................................................................$100 - $120

935 1985 Australian Prime Minister's XI v West Indies, official team sheets for Prime Minister's XI (9 sigs) & West Indies (14 sigs),
noted Andrew Hilditch, Simon O'Donnell, Clive Lloyd & Malcolm Marshall; plus 1986 Australian Prime Minister's XI v New
Zealand, programmes (2), one signed on reverse by Prime Minister's XI (9 sigs), other by NZ (12 sigs), noted Allan Border, Merv
Hughes, Richard Hadlee & Martin Crowe. (4 items)...........................................................................................................$150 - $200

936 1985 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Allan Border (captain), Andrew Hilditch & Jeff
Thomson. ............................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

937 1985 England Team, 3rd Test v Australia at Trent Bridge, team sheet with 12 signatures including David Gower (captain - 166),
Ian Botham, Graham Gooch & Paul Downton. Fine condition. .........................................................................................$100 - $120

938 1986 England Team, 1st Test v New Zealand at Lord's, team sheet with 13 signatures including Mike Gatting (captain), Graham
Gooch (183), David Gower & Graham Dilley. Fine condition. ..........................................................................................$100 - $120

939 1986 New Zealand Team to England, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Jeremy Coney (captain), John Wright, Martin
Crowe & Richard Hadlee. Fine condition. .........................................................................................................................$100 - $120

940 1986 England Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 20 signatures including David Gower (captain), Mike Gatting, Ian
Botham & Allan Lamb. ......................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

941 1986-87 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Mike Gatting (captain), John Emburey, Jack
Richards & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ............................................................................................................................$100 - $120

942 1986-87 Australian XI Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Kim Hughes, Terry Alderman,
Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. .......................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

943 1988 West Indies Team to England, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Vivian Richards (captain), Gordon Greenidge,
Malcolm Marshall & Curtley Ambrose. Fine condition. ....................................................................................................$100 - $120

944 1989 Australian Team to England, "Marylebone Cricket Club, Lord's Ground, London" team sheet with 17 signatures including
Allan Border (captain), Geoff Marsh, Steve Waugh & Merv Hughes. Fine condition. Scarce. .........................................$150 - $200

945 1992 Australian Prime Minister's XI v West Indies, programme signed on reverse by Prime Minister's XI, 12 signatures including
Allan Border, Adam Gilchrist, Mark Taylor & Dean Jones. ...............................................................................................$100 - $120

946 AUSTRALIAN TEST CAPTAINS:  1992 Sheffield Shield Centenary stamps in gutter pairs, signed by 9 Australian captains - Don
Bradman, Bill Brown, Ian Johnson, Bob Simpson, Brian Booth, Neil Harvey, Barry Jarman, Greg Chappell & Graham Yallop.
Scarce and attractive display.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................$300 - $400



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

947 1992 South African Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Kepler Wesselss (captain), Hansie
Cronje & Allan Donald; plus South Africa v Pakistan at Canberra (1992 World Cup - The historic first match between these two
countries) team sheet with 28 signatures. Fine condition. (2 items)....................................................................................$120 - $150

948 1992-93 West Indies Team, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Ritchie Richardson (captain), Brian Lara & Curtley
Ambrose. Fine. ...................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

949 1993-94 South African Team to Australia, two official team sheets (one headed "The Hero Cup CAB Diamond Jubilee
Tournament and Australian Tour", other headed "Tour of Australia") with 19 & 18 signatures including Kepler Wessels, Hansie
Cronje & Allan Donald. Fine condition. (2 items) ..............................................................................................................$150 - $200

950 1994 England Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 21 signatures including Mike Atherton (captain), Alec Stewart &
Nasser Hussain. ..................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

951 1994-95 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Mike Atherton (captain), Alec Stewart, Mike
Gatting & Darren Gough. Fine condition. ..........................................................................................................................$100 - $120

952 1996 India Team to South Africa, page with 14 signatures; plus 1997 India Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 18
signatures, noted Sachin Tendulkar (captain), Anil Kumble & Rahul Dravid. (2 items).....................................................$120 - $150

953 1997 England Team, official team sheets for 1st Test v Australia with 12 signatures including Mike Atherton, Alec Stewart &
Mark Butcher; plus official team sheet for Texaco Trophy v Australia with 15 signatures. (2 items).................................$150 - $200

954 1997-98 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Stephen Fleming (captain), Nathan Astle
& Daniel Vettori. Fine condition. .......................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

955 1998-99 Australian Team for 2nd Test v England, official team sheet with 13 signatures including Mark Taylor (captain), Stephen
Waugh, Glenn McGrath & Ricky Ponting. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) .....................................................................$250 - $300

956 1998-99 Australian Team for Carlton & United Series (One Day series v England & Sri Lanka), official team sheet with 15
signatures including Stephen Waugh (captain), Shane Warne & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) .........$250 - $300

957 1998-99 England Team to Australia, official team sheet for Ashes Tour Party with 17 signatures including Alec Stewart (captain),
Darren Gough & Graham Thorpe; plus ECB letterhead with 16 signatures. (2 items)........................................................$120 - $150

958 1999 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet for Test Series with 16 signatures including Stephen Waugh (captain),
Shane Warne, Ian Healy & Colin Miller. Fine condition. RARE - each player received 2 team sheets. [We sold Colin Miller's team
sheet in our June 2008 sale].  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

959 1999 Australian Team to West Indies, official team sheet for One Day International Series with 16 signatures incl. Stephen Waugh
(captain), Shane Warne, Ian Healy & Colin Miller. Fine condition. RARE - each player received 2 team sheets. (Photo) $500 - $600

960 1999 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Stephen Waugh (captain), Shane Warne &
Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. RARE. [Australia won the 1999 World Cup].  (Photo) ..................................................$600 - $800

961 1999 Australian Team to Sri Lanka & Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 23 signatures including Stephen Waugh (captain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't seen this before.  (Photo) ..............$500 - $600

962 2000-01 Australian Team, 1st Test v West Indies, official team sheet with 13 signatures including Stephen Waugh (captain),
Adam Gilchrist, Glenn McGrath & Ricky Ponting. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't seen this before.  (Photo) ..........$500 - $600

963 Balance of Team Sheets collection: South Africa (2) - 1992 World Cup & 1995 v England; West Indies (3) - 1981 Under 25 to
Zimbabwe (2) & 1983 Young WI to Zimbabwe; Zimbabwe (3) - c1982 to England, 1992 World Cup & 1998 to NZ; 1976 Tamil
Nadu (India) to Ceylon; also facsimile team sheets for Australia, West Indies (2) & South Africa. (13 items) ..................$150 - $200

Cycling
964 1938 MELBOURNE CUP ON WHEELS TROPHY: Art-deco style trophy cup with lid, gold-plated on wood base, 51cm tall,

engraved on plaque "Exhibition Board Track, Melbourne Cup on Wheels, 2 Miles, Won by, R.L.Stevens, 1938". Fair/Good
condition.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$250 - $500

965 1939 MARTIN JOURNEY MEMORIAL RACE TROPHY:  Art-deco style trophy cup with lid, silver-plated on rolled
aluminium base, 50cm tall, engraved "Exhibition Board Track, 13-2-39, Martin Journey, Memorial Race, 5 Mile Pro Scratch Race,
Won By, R.Stevens".  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................$120 - $250

Football (Australian Rules)
966 UNION FOOTBALL CLUB, RICHMOND:  rare early documents  - "Rules & Regulations of the Union Foot Ball Club,

Richmond, June 1867" & "Union Foot Ball Club, List of Members for the Season of 1867". The Rules include "11 - That the
uniform of the Club shall be Blue and members are required to wear Blue caps or hats on match days", and are signed by
the President E.H.Wilson & Secretary A.H.Compton. Very early Australian football history.
{Note: Richmond Football Club was formed in 1885, and their colours were blue}. (2 items) (Photo) .................. $500 - $1,000



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

967 L FOOTBALL COLLECTABLES , noted c1930s Nth Melb ceramic ashtray, horse-shoe shaped, showing two players going for a
mark, with central shield in club colours; 2003 "St.Kilda Football Club, Inaugural Hall of Fame" dinner menu, signed to front cover
by Darrel Baldock; two c1890s team photos in poor condition; "1930 Football" catalogue published by Hartleys Sports Stores; two
1980 newspaper banner/posters; plus "MCC News Letter", 21 issues 1964-82 with some interesting football content. ....$100 - $150

968 FITZROY:  1917 "Notice of Application For A Temporary Licence" applying for a liquor licence at the "Football Match at Fitzroy
for one day, namely Saturday the 14th day of July 1917". Rare WW1 era piece. ................................................................$80 - $100

969 1954 HAWTHORN v MELBOURNE:  Medal, engraved "T.M.Ferguson, Memorial Trophy, May 1954", and on reverse
"Hawthorn Football Club v Melbourne Football Club", 51mm diameter, in original K.G.Luke presentation case. ..........$100 - $200

970 SOUTH AUSTRALIA FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS:  Collection beautifully presented in album, comprising c49 signed items,
most mounted with associated pictures, newspaper articles, football cards, etc. Noted John Abley, Greg Anderson, Ken Aplin, Dave
Boyd, Barrie Barbary, Russell Ebert, Len Fitzgerald, Graham Cornes, Malcolm Blight, Peter Darley, Lindsay Head, Stephen
Kernahan, Neil Kerley, Don Lindner, Tony McGuiness, Andrew McLeod, Tony Modra, Robert Oatey, Jeff Potter, John Platten,
Bobby Quinn, Clayton Thompson, Gavin Wanganeen, Ted Whelan, Fos Williams & lloydy Zucker.  (Photo) ................$400 - $500

971 PORT ADELAIDE AUTOGRAPHS:  Collection from Port Adelaide's Greatest Team, comprising 11 signed items, most mounted
with associated pictures, football cards, etc. Comprising John Abley, Dave Boyd, Craig Bradley, John Cahill, Brian Cunningham,
Neville Hayes, Russell Johnston, Greg Phillips, Peter Woite, Ted Whelan & Lloyd Zucker. ............................................$100 - $120

972 WAYNE CAREY  (North Melbourne), signature on North Melbourne jumper. ...............................................................$150 - $200

973 BRISBANE LIONS:  "Puma" football boots (3) - two signed by Michael Voss, other by Simon Black; plus Lions cap signed by
Simon Black. (4 items) ........................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

974 ANTHONY KOUTOUFIDES & DENIS PAGAN  (Carlton), both signatures on Carlton jumper, window mounted,
framed & glazed, overall 91x101cm. ..................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

975 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1920 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Footballers", part set [48/60]. Poor/VG.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

976 1920-33 football cards, noted J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) 1920 (9), 1921 (14) & 1922 (1); 1933 Turf "Personality Series -
Footballers" (8); 1933 Hoadleys (5); 1933 Godfrey Phillips (7); Wills "Footballers 1933" (4 small & 4 large). Poor/VG. (Total 52)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

977 1933 Giant Licorice (Licorice Larks) "League Footballers", part set [24/60]. One poor, others G/VG.  (Photo) ..............$250 - $300

978 1933 Giant Licorice (Licorice Larks) "Association Footballers", part set [29/44]. Mainly G/VG.  (Photo) ......................$300 - $400

979 1933 Hoadleys "Victorian Footballers", part set [59/100]. Mainly G/VG.  (Photo) ...........................................................$250 - $300

980 1933 Carreras (Standard Cigarettes) "Football Series" (Bob Mirams Caricatures), almost complete set [70/72]. 8 Poor, others
Fair/VG.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

981 1933 Carreras (Turf Cigarettes) "Personality Series" with Footballers [33/73] & Sportsmen [19/23]. Fair/VG (Total 52) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

982 1933 Allens "League Footballers" (Striped Colours), part set [83/144]. Fair/VG.  (Photo) ...............................................$300 - $400

983 1933 Wills "Footballers 1933", part set [132/200 + 53 spares]; also noted J.J.Schuh (1), Carreras (1) & Twisties (2). Fair/G. (Total
189) .....................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

984 1933 Wills "Footballers 1933", large size, part set [161/200 + 5 spares]. Fair/G. (Total 166)............................................$150 - $200

985 1934 Godfrey Phillips "Victorian League and Association Footballers", complete set. VG. (50) (Photo) ........................$300 - $400

986 L FOOTBALL RECORDS: 1957 "Football Record"s,  comprising home & away matches (6); 2nd Semi Final - Melb v Ess (2);
Preliminary Final - Haw v Melb; Grand Final - Melbourne v Essendon. Fair/VG condition. [Melbourne's 9th Premiership, three in a
row]. (10 items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

987 WEG POSTERS: FOOTSCRAY: Bulldogs "Premiers 1997", original artwork by Weg, signed lower right, prepared when
Footscray was one of the four teams left in the 1997 Finals, mounted on board, overall 50x75cm.  (Photo) ....................$200 - $300

988 JAMES HIRD  (Essendon), caricature poster by Weg, signed by James Hird lower right, mounted on board, overall 32x64cm;
Santa poster, original artwork "Buy Him a Footy Poster signed by Weg" (47x65cm); plus print "Intercepting the Slaver" by
Com.W.Knox (window mounted, overall 50x41cm). (3 items)...........................................................................................$200 - $250

989 CATHY FREEMAN:  "Cathy Freeman", original artwork by Weg, signed lower left and dated "2000", watercolour on board,
overall 50x75cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

990 IAN THORPE:  "Ian Thorpe - The Thorpedo", original artwork by Weg, signed lower right and dated "2000", watercolour on
board, overall 50x75cm.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

991 TIGER WOODS:  "Tiger Woods - The Master Blaster", original artwork by Weg, signed lower right and dated "2000", watercolour
on board, overall 50x75cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

992 GREG NORMAN:  "Greg Norman - The Great White Shark", original artwork by Weg, signed lower centre and dated "2000",
watercolour on board, overall 50x75cm.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$200 - $300

Football (Rugby League)
993 ST.GEORGE: "Johnnny Raper" football signed by 1965 St.George team, 11 signatures including Brian Clay, Graeme Langlands &

Ian Walsh. Excellent condition. ..........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Football (Rugby Union)
994 RUGBY COLLECTION,  noted c1900 unidentified team photograph; 1926 Players "Footballers, Caricatures by RIP" (Rugby &

Soccer) complete set [50]; autograph pages incl. 1936 Transvaal & Natal (3 pages with 24 sigs), 1937 Griquas (24 sigs), 1937 Natal
(13 sigs), 1937 Transvaal (12 sigs), 1961 Fiji (11 sigs); 1980 NZ All Blacks (32 sigs on "Kookaburra" football - now difficult to
read); 2003 Rugby World Cup badge & key rings (2); also 2003 Australia Day badge. (c63 items) ..................................$200 - $250

995 ARTHUR COOPER "JOHNNIE" WALLACE: Barbarians jersey, wh ite with embroidered Elephant badge on left breast,
and initials "ACW" on collar. Some soiling, though rare early Barbarians jersey. Together with a collection of rugby ties (9).
Johnnie Wallace represented Australia in 8 Tests 1921-28, Scotland in 9 Tests 1923-26, and represented NSW 30 times 1921-
28. He captained the Wallabies on 25 occassions.  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $500 - $1,000

996 ALL BLACKS: Football boots (3) signed by Ma'a Nonu, Todd Blackadder & Richie McCaw; figurines (24);
medallions (11); boxed set of "New Zealand Lions Series 2005 Match Programmes" plus tour football signed by Clive Woodward.
(40 items).............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

Football (Soccer)
997 L "Football Field and Sports Telegram", 11 issues from the first volume [Bolton, 1884-85], comprising Vol.1 Nos.14 & 17-26,

with reports on football (soccer), rugby & cricket with Shaw's Eleven touring Australia. (11 items) (Photo) ...................$300 - $500

998 L 1958 scarce "Souvenir Programme, Australia v Blackpool, Adelaide Oval, Saturday 24th May 1958". Fair condition. .....$80 - $100

999 MANCHESTER UNITED:  Replica home shirt with 21 signatures, noted Cristiano Ronaldo, Gary Neville, Ryan Giggs, Patrice
Evra, Wayne Rooney, Nani & Alex Ferguson. With CoA & page identifying signatures.  (Photo) ...................................$200 - $250

1000 SIGNED SHIRTS: Germany shirt with 20 signatures including Miroslav Klose, Kevin Kuranyi & Michael Ballack; Fernando
Torres signature on Liverpool shirt; Cesc Fabregas signature on red Arsenal shirt; Dimitar Berbatov signature on Manchester
United shirt. With CoAs. (4 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................$300 - $400

1001 BRAZIL:  Replica Brazil Shirt (2010 World Cup Qualifiers) with 27 signatures including Alex, Robinho, Kaka, Lucio, Mancini,
Diego & Julio Cesar. With CoA & page identifying signatures.  (Photo) ..........................................................................$300 - $400

1002 LIVERPOOL:  Liverpool home shirt with 22 signatures including Steven Gerrard, Fernando Torres, Yossi Benayoun, Dirk Kuyt,
Javier Mascherano & Ryan Babel. With CoA & page identifying signatures.  (Photo) .....................................................$200 - $250

1003 ARGENTINA:  Replica Argentine Shirt with 16 signatures including Javier Mascherano, Gabriel Heinze, Fernando Gago & Lionel
Messi. With CoA & page identifying signatures.  (Photo) .................................................................................................$200 - $250

1004 CELTIC:  Celtic shirt with 14 signatures including Stephen McManus, Gary Caldwell, Lee Naylor, Scott McDonald (Australia) &
Mark Wilson. With CoA & page identifying signatures. ....................................................................................................$150 - $200

1005 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1927-39 English football cards, 1927 Players "Football Caricatures by MAC" [46/50];
Players "Footballers 1928" [50]; Players "Footballers, 1928-9" [25]; 1930 Players "Association Cup Winners" [49/50]; 1934
Players "Hints on Association Football" [48/50]; 1935 Wills "Association Footballers" [48/50]; 1938 Churchman "Association
Footballers" [49/50]; 1939 Wills "Association Footballers" [50]. Mainly G/VG. (Total 365) (Photo) ..............................$200 - $250

1006 1928 Players "Footballers, 1928", complete set. G/VG. (50) ...............................................................................................$80 - $100

Golf
1007 1842 engraving, "Cock of the Green", taken from Kay's Edinburgh Portraits. Shows a gentleman golfer about to strike a ball with

other golfers in the background, size 15x25cm. Also included are 10 pages of text which accompanied this engraving in the original
work, about 8 pages on the history of golf in Scotland, and 2 pages on the Cock of the Green, whose real name was Alexander
M'Kellar who played his golf on Bruntsfield Links with something like an obsession.  (Photo) .......................................$200 - $300

1008 Original ink & wash drawing by Alfred Mault  (1829-1902), "Bellerive - Rosny Golf Links", signed lower right & dated 27 July
1889, size 25x16cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................$600 - $700

1009 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1939 Players "Golf", complete large size set. G/VG. (25) (Photo) ...................$180 - $200



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

Horse Racing
1010 RACING ITEMS:  c1916 English bookmaker's tickets (4); race books (2) - "Royal Visit, Randwick, 6th February 1954" & "The

200th Derby Stakes, Epsom, 1979"; book "That Horse - Bernborough" [Sydney, 1946]; 1988-89 VRC Jockey's badge (No.355) last
VRC badge issued to champion jockey John Miller, rider of 1966 Melbourne Cup winner Galilee. (8 items)...................$150 - $200

1011 1936 Melbourne Cup/Caulfield Cup matchbox holder; plus 3 ceramic plates - 1975 Melbourne Cup, 1981 25th Anniversary of
the Golden Slipper Stakes & Vo Rogue. (4 items) ..............................................................................................................$200 - $250

1012 CARBINE:  Silk scarf, depicting Melbourne Cup at centre, surrounded by 5 images of Carbine, 83x84cm. VF+. ..........$100 - $120

1013 "Notable Australian Thoroughbreds"  by Mountier, Barrie & Clark [Waiura NZ, 1981], high quality reference book, limited
edition 2529/3500 in slip-case.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................$250 - $300

1014 1986 MELBOURNE CUP: At Talaq replica silks, made by Mittys, signed on front by jockey Michael Clarke. ............$100 - $200

1015 Charles Billich prints  comprising: - "The Irresistable Machine"; "Country Meeting"; "Formula Wow"; "Born to Race"; all titled at
base, signed by the artist and numbered "18/99", each window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 86x77cm. (4 items) ..$200 - $250

1016 CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1921 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Jockeys", part set [29/60] + 1 spare.
Poor/VG. (Total 30) ............................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

Motor Racing
1017 AUSTRALIAN F1 GRAND PRIX SPONSOR'S PRINTS/POSTERS: Complete set from 1997-2007, comprising:-"Melbourne";

"Qantas Australian Grand Prix Melbourne 1997"; "A Celebration of the 1999 Qantas Australian Grand Prix and 50 Years of
Formula One"; "Melbourne 2000"; "Celebrating the first five years of the Australian Grand Prix"; "2002-The World According to
Formula One"; "The Magestical World of Formula One"; "Celebrating 50 Years of Racing at Albert Park"; "Celebrating 10 Years
of Formula One at Albert Park"; "F1 Fosters Australian Grand Prix"; "Fernando Alonso"; all framed & glazed, various sizes. (11
items) (Photo) .....................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

1018 MICHAEL SCHUMACHER,  original oil painting by Claude Fantauzzo, oil on canvas, signed by Michael Schumacher,
overall 76x51cm.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

Olympic Games
1019 OLYMPICS GROUP:  Photograph of 1932 British Olympic Team (12x17cm); 1932 British team booklet; 1932 ticket for Rowing;

1932 postcard; 1936 Silk Handkerchief (40x40cm); books - "XI Olympiade Berlin 1936 Unterkunftsbestellung" published by
Official bureau for lodgings; & "Germany - The Olympic Year 1936"; various badges (5); Budweiser Beer Steins (2) for 1988
Calgary & 1988 Seoul; Chris Boardman (English cyclist who won a gold medal at the 1992 Summer Olympics) signature on
Eurosport cycling shirt (With CoA). (15 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................... $250 - $350

1020 L OLYMPICS:  1947 programme for Pre-Olympic Trials in London; "Olympic Games London 1948 Official Souvenir"; photographs
(18) ex British high jump champion Alan Paterson; 1946 athletics programme; 1948 South African Olympic Team menu; print
"The Miracle Mile"; equestrian badges (3); movie poster "The Games" (1970); "Games of the XXI Olympiad, Montreal 1976,
Athletics"; "Seoul Olympics, Official Guide and Souvenir Program to the XXIVth Olympiad".  (30 items) .....................$100 - $150

1021 AUSTRALIAN OLYMPIANS AUTOGRAPHS:  Collection in album, comprising 51 signed items, most mounted with associated
pictures, newspaper articles, photographs, etc. Noted 1976 Olympics FDC signed Dawn Fraser & Nadia Comaneci;  Betty Cuthbert,
Ron Clarke, John Devitt, Ralph Doubell, Herb Elliott, Cadel Evans, Andrew Gaze, Grant Hackett, Marjorie Jackson, Kirstie
Marshall, Murray Rose, John Winter, Petria Thomas; also 4 envelopes with multiple signatures (41).  (Photo) ...............$250 - $300

1022 1900 PARIS, II SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal, in bronze, designed by
J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Plus 2 Entry Tickets for the Exposition Universelle de 1900. (3 items) (Photo) ...............$400 - $500

1023 1904 ST.LOUIS, III SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1904 Commemorative Medal, "Grand Prize, Louisiana Purchase Exposition".
Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) ............................$300 - $400

1024 1904 Commemorative Medal, "Gold Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition". Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904 Olympics
were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$250 - $300

1025 1904 Commemorative Medal, "Silver Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition", 67x67mm. Very attractive and scarce. [The 1904
Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Louis Exposition].  (Photo) .........................................................................................$200 - $250

1026 L 1908 LONDON, IV SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1908 Australian Wallabies tour to Great Britain, official programme, "Lancashire
versus Australia, Played at Fallowfield, Wednesday Nov.25th 1908", with team picture of the Wallabies to back cover. Fair/Good
condition. [30 days earlier Australia hsd won the rugby tournament at the 1908 London Olympics].  (Photo) .................$700 - $800

1027 PC 1912 STOCKHOLM, V SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official postcards  "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort",
1st Type, Nos.59, 62, 70, 72 & 79. Scenes include Cross Country Race, Broad Jump & 10000m. Fine condition. (5) .....$200 - $250

1028 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.3, 32, 39, 49 & 50. Show scenes
from Shooting. Fine condition. (5 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................$200 - $250



Lot Sporting Memorabilia Estimate

1029 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.11, 21 & 31. Scenes from Football.
Fine condition. (3 items) .....................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

1030 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.46 & 52. Scenes from Tennis. Fine
condition. (2 items)................................................................................................................................................................$80 - $100

1031 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.74, 80, 227, 230 & 232. Showing
scenes from Opening Ceremony & distribution of prizes. Fine condition. (5 items)...........................................................$200 - $250

1032 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.81, 84, 95, 133, 156 & 228. Scenes
from Gymnastics. Fine condition. (6 items) (Photo) ..........................................................................................................$250 - $300

1033 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.103, 110, 112, 141, 153, 161, 184 &
207. Showing track events. Fine condition. (8 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................$300 - $400

1034 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.108, 131, 167, 175, 182, 186, 189,
203, 209, 216, 218 & 219. Showing field events. Fine condition. (12 items) (Photo) .......................................................$500 - $600

1035 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.188, 198, 199, 210, 212, 224 & 233.
Showing marathon & cross-country. Fine condition. (7 itemw) (Photo) ............................................................................$300 - $350

1036 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.197, 208 & 220. Show swimming &
diving. Fine condition. (3 items) .........................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

1037 PC Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens I Stockholm 1912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type Nos.240, 250, 252, 267, 273 & 275.
Showing Equestrian events. Fine condition. (6 items) (Photo) ..........................................................................................$250 - $300

1038 1968 GRENOBLE, X WINTER OLYMPICS: 1968 Grenoble Participation Medal, in bronze, designed by Mme J.-M.Coeffin,
minted by Paris Mint, 68mm diameter. Fine.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$200 - $250

1039 1976 INNSBRUCK, XII WINTER OLYMPICS: 1976 Innsbruck Participation Medal, in silvered bronze, 50mm diameter,
designed by W.Pichl, in original presentation case.  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $250 - $300

1040 1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1996 Atlanta Partici pation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter, designed by
Malcolm Gear Designers, minted by Reed & Barton (Mass, USA), in velvet pouch inside original box. .........................$140 - $160

1041 Limited edition prints  by Charles Billich (Official Artist, Australian Team for the Games of the XXVI Olympiad) - "Whirlwind",
"Rugged", "Swingers", "Reflex", "Headstart" & "Love Game"; showing cycling, rugby, golf, cricket, football & tennis; each signed
by the artist and numbered 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazed, each overall 84x85cm. (6 items) (Photo) ..........$500 - $600

1042 2006 TORINO, XX WINTER OLYMPICS: 2006 OLYMPIC TORCH, blue techno-polymer-coated aluminium, 78cm tall,
with special metal stand inscribed "XX Giochi Olimpico Invernali - Torino 2006". Designed by Pininfarina (Fiat), made in
Italy, this torch was used (carbon residue) in the torch relay. [Designed to be visible at a distance of 100 metres, work in
temperatures from -20C to +25C, in wind to 120km/h and at altitudes up to 5000m].  (Photo) ........................... $1,200 - $1,500

Tennis
1043 Prints (5) of 1885 Tennis lithograph by J.Louvy, showing mixed doubles match, each overall 55x35cm. (5 items)..........$100 - $120

1044 COLLECTION:  1919 share certificate for the Garden-Tennis Club de Cabourg (225km from Paris) with small vignette of crossed
tennis rackets at top; Lew Hoad & Tony Trabert signatures inside 1960 London International tennis programme; 1971 Wimbledon
"Daily Order of Play" Cards (3) with 5 signatures including Billie Jean King & Virginia Wade; signed photograph of Clare Wood.
(6 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

1045 GEOFF BROWN'S TROPHIES & CUPS: collection of Cups and Trophies (49) and medals (3), won between 1935 and 1981,
the highlights a Large Silver Trophy for the 1946 South African Mens Doubles Championship; and two medals engraved
"Exhibition Lawn Tennis Match, Calcutta 1950. On the Occasion of the Visit of Geoff Brown (Australia)", in original cases. Some
of the trophies with faults, but a remarkable collection. [List available on request]. {Geoff Brown was runner-up to Yvon Petra in
the 1946 Wimbledon Championships final}. (52 items) (Photo) .......................................................................................$400 - $500

Sporting Autographs
1046 JOE MONTANA (NFL quarterback), signed action photograph, mounted on board, overall 27x33cm. .........................$100 - $120

1047 SPORT: Three framed displays - "Australian Gold Medallists" with signatures of Dawn Fraser, Murray Rose & Betty Cuthbert;
"Australian Cricket Legends" with 10 signatures including Shane Warne, Doug Walters & Dean Jones: "America's Cup Triumph
1983" with signatures of John Bertrand & Alan Bond. (3 items) ........................................................................................$150 - $200

End of Sale


